
��������	�
�����
�

����������	
��
��	��
�����
��
��
�������������������

�����
��������� ���!"�#��	�
$%
��&��
���(�%)
���*+*
��
������*,	
��
����

�������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������
���������������������������������������������
������������������������������������

 !��"� �#$�����%��&'
�'�
 
'
� !��"� �#$�&��#$(#�����'��'�#�#

)*��+�*������'�����'�
)*%�+�,&��'����'


)�-�+�)��.&�����/�'��
*	�+�*������'�'��'�

)*��+�*������'���'
���'

*	�+������&��'����'


�

-��	+ ���� .
/
�0
� ��)
�����1
���)
 ��	� 2
3�
�	 ��3�+
�� $$) ������ �	���
 ������ �	���
 4*
��4
*	 �0,	���

��5�	
�
�*
����5��,,
�0*,��6���$$)��
� #�� �
�)�������%�, 	01 %��&'
�'�
 ��/
�� �2'���&���
 #"$3 4� (53�"�  ("���3 ��76�8!
� #�$ ��*	,$3����$
� 	01 2�'
��/ �&/&6��7�
�������� #"$�  (5��5" 4� (5!�#5 ��7(��7 ��3�
7 #�! .��)���	�
��9��*
� 	01 1��'����'� ��/
�� �2'���&���
 #"$3  (5$��� 4� (5!�5! ��7(�7( ���$
8 #�" �
��)����2*��* 	01 8�
�'���&� ��/
�� �2'���&���
 #"$3  ("#�$� 4� (5��"" ��7!�88 #�$3
: #�# �
))*�
	�-�,$�� 	01 ������� ��/
�� �2'���&���
 #"$3  ("#��$ 4� (5$�5$ ��7 �7  �$#
6 #� .��)���	�
��;<��
� 	01 1��'����'� ��/
�� �2'���&���
 #"$3 4� ("��3"  ("#��$ ��8��68 "�#3
( #�� 2
��
���
�= 	01 9:�
�
�'
 ��/
�� �2'���&���
 #"$3  ("#�$5 4� ("#��# ��8���� "��5
! #�5 �
�)�����
�? 	01 %��&'
�'�
 ��/
�� �2'���&���
 #"$3  ("��5$ 4� (""�"! ��88�8( !�$$
 #�3 -
��
	��3�*,	
@3 	01 <�/'�� ��/
�� �2'���&���
 #"$3  ("!�33 4� ("��$3 ��8:� 6 $�"�
�� ##� �
*$3	�?�5
A*� 	01 ��=���6�
�<0 �'&�'���#�3�#3� #��!  ("$��� 4� ("���$ ��8!�! # �"#

����0/
�	������+����3���
��
�B5�	
�
�*
���C��
� #�� �
�)�������%�, 	01 %��&'
�'�
 ��/
�� �2'���&���
 #"$3 4� (53�"�  ("���3 ��76�8!
� #�! .��)���	�
��9��*
� 	01 1��'����'� ��/
�� �2'���&���
 #"$3  (5$��� 4� (5!�5! ��7(�7( ���$
7 #�" �
��)����2*��* 	01 8�
�'���&� ��/
�� �2'���&���
 #"$3  ("#�$� 4� (5��"" ��7!�88 #�$3
8 #�# �
))*�
	�-�,$�� 	01 ������� ��/
�� �2'���&���
 #"$3  ("#��$ 4� (5$�5$ ��7 �7  �$#
: #� .��)���	�
��;<��
� 	01 1��'����'� ��/
�� �2'���&���
 #"$3 4� ("��3"  ("#��$ ��8��68 "�#3
6 #�� 2
��
���
�= 	01 9:�
�
�'
 ��/
�� �2'���&���
 #"$3  ("#�$5 4� ("#��# ��8���� "��5
( #�5 �
�)�����
�? 	01 %��&'
�'�
 ��/
�� �2'���&���
 #"$3  ("��5$ 4� (""�"! ��88�8( !�$$
! #�3 -
��
	��3�*,	
@3 	01 <�/'�� ��/
�� �2'���&���
 #"$3  ("!�33 4� ("��$3 ��8:� 6 $�"�

��5�	
�
�*
����5��,,
��6���0*,������$$)��
� ##! .���	,$3
��D/�� 	01 2�

� 0�

��7
�'��� #!$!  (  �$$ 4� ( #�"$ �����8 
� ##$ �
��
�
���;�%
0 	01 >���'
 �&?��&�>2< #$$� 4� (  �!"  ( 5�3� �����(8 #� �
7 ##3 2
*0
����)�
� 	01 2&���?'�� 0�

��	������@�'A2 #$$� 4� ( "��5  ( "�$# ���8��7  ��"
8 ##� �<
�*��
0*�, 	01 ,���'
����� 0�

��7
�'�����@�'A2 #!$!  ( ��$� 4� ( ���# ���:��� 5�� 
: ##" ���%3��,
��E�, 	01 ��'����?&�� 0�

��	���� #$$�  (5���! #���� 4� ( ��3� ���:�6! "�#$
6 ### .���)
����*$3 	01 9�&�'
 0�

��7
�'�����@�'A2 #!$!  ( 3�!� 4� ( 3� 5 ���6��7 "�!"
( # � .���)
��F��
 	01 9�&�'
 0�

��7
�'�����@�'A2 #!$!  (5��� 4� ( $�3� ��� �6: ��#3
! ##5 2
0
��-
	
� 	01 >:/?'�� 2'
�&���	��������� #$$�  (5���! 4� (5"�"! ��78�8( # �$�
 ##� �$3���+��*$3�
� 	01 8��
'����� 0�

��7
�'�����@�'A2 #!$! 4� (5"��# #����  (5���� #���� ��78�!� #5�5 
�� ## �*	,$3G
	���*�, 	01 B�
�'������� 2'
�&���	����#3��2� #$$�  (����  ���� 4� (""��� #���� ��88�::  5��3

��5�	
�
�*
����5��,,
������0*,�7����$$)��
� #  ����
��-�,$�� 	01 ,��'�����'
 %��
�%�'������  �"5  (5��"� #���� 4� (#��$" ���!� 8
� # " �H	3�*,0
��
�����*�� 	01 %��/?��� C�'��	�����)�C�	�*1  !#!  (5��3# #���� 4� ( ��5� ���!�7: $�"#
7 # 5 �*$
�
�-�	�*$
 	01 D��
�

 C�'��	���������*E�?&����
�  !#!  ( $�!� 4� ( ��"� ���!�8: $��#
8 # # .��3*���3�*,	
@3 	01 ���
'����� �&/&6�������������  55" 4� (5#�3#  (""��� #���� ��7��6� # �3!
: # � �
�*�*����*
 	01 2'&���'
 �'&�'��� ��  !#!  (5���5 4� (53�$� ��76� ! #���"

��5�	
�
�*
����<0
��7����$$)��
� #5� ���
�0
��
�������
� 	01 <E���� >�8�#'����	�&�F ��3" 4� (#��"!  ( ��#! ���!�8(
� # $ �
�����*$3��� 	01 	�H�'�A��A)'
�� ,&
���# 55!5  ( �� 5 4� (  � 3 ������6 5�!$
7 #5# �
,	0
��
��5
A*� 	01 ��'���� 0@&

����5�* 55$! 4� (  ��#  ( "�!# �����:� "��"
8 #55 �
�+
��*
��

����
 	01 9����
� �&?��&�82J���7 "#!!  ( $�5 4� ( 3��$ ���6�! ��" 
: #5" F
�)&��
���3
)�, 	01 >'�
 >�8�� ��$! 4� (5�� !  (""��� ��7���( ##���
6 # ! ��
@@*���*�*��
 	01 >'������
 �8����� 5� !  ("3�"� 4� ("���5 ��8:�!7  !�53

�
���
*	
�����
I����� ;��?�-�&,*�
�	��2��	
��5�@�
�,$3)*� 4
*	)
,,������@
�	,	*)*���$3



��������	�
�����
�

����������	
��
��	��
�����
��
��
�������������������

�����
��������� ���!"�#��	�
$%
��&��
���(�%)
���*+*
��
������*,	
��
����

�������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������
���������������������������������������������
������������������������������������

 !��"� �#$�����%��&'
�'�
 
'
� !��"� �#$�&��#$()�����'��'�#�#

*+��,�+������'�����'�
*+%�,�-&��'����'


*�.�,�*��/&�����0�'��
+	�,�+������'�'��'�

*+��,�+������'���'
���'

+	�,������&��'����'


�

-��	+ ���� .
/
�0
� ��)
�����1
���)
 ��	� 2
3�
�	 ��3�+
�� $$) ������ �	���
 ������ �	���
 4*
��4
*	 �0,	���

��5�	
�
�*
����5��,,
�0*,��6���$$)��
�  �" 7
�
)*�,�7���*, 	12 3'�����
�'
 �&0&4������������� #��5  ( ��)# 6� ( 5��5 ���6�86
�  � ���
)�����	
93�� 	12 �7���'�� �&0&4������������� #��5 6� ("#�)� )(���$#  ���� ��:��;� #"�!"
;  �) �
�	*���,,*)
 	12 	�
'
�00� �&0&4������������� #��5 6� (" �"#  ("��) #���� ��:��:� #����

��5�	
�
�*
����5��,,
��6���0*,������$$)��
�  # �	�	+��
�
� 	12 9��� ��:����3���5 #$$� 6� ( "�5�  ())� � #���� ���:�6�
�  #� ����0�
		*����*
 	12 9�
�'
��
�
'��-��' ;'
�&���	����������#5� #$$�  ( 5�! 6� ( 5�") ���6�:; #��)
;  �5 �$3&99
���<
� 	12 +'&���'
 ��:����3���5 #$$�  ( $��) 6� ( ��"" ���!�:: )��"
:  ## �		�5
<*� 	12 <�&�� ;'
�&���	���� ������ #$$�  ()#�$� 6� ( $��# ��� �8� "�$#
8  �� �	�	+�����= 	12 =���4�
 ��:����3���5 #$$�  ()��5� 6� ( $�$� ��� � ! ��)�
6  �$ ?@�+
�
���*
��*
 	12 ������;�
�� �&>��&�<;?�; #$$� 6� ()��5!  () ��! ��;��6( 5��!
(  �! �	
*�
�������
 	12 �7
�����'
 1�

��	�����2�) #$$�  ()"�#� 6� ())�$# ��;;� � $�)#
!  �� .
+��+3*
<��

�� 	12 +'&��&�'
����;�'�
���� <�9 #���  ("���$ 6� (" ��$ ��:��! #�� $

��5�	
�
�*
����5��,,
������0*,�;����$$)��
�  #! 5
0
�	���A 	12 9������ ��
��	���'����	����'
�'  !#!  ( #�!" 6� ( ��") �����:;
�  #5 �	
�
����A)
�� 	12 1'�0
��� ��
��	���'���  !#!  (  �!! 6� ( ��5# �����6� ��#�
;  #" ��*
��
,��*)
� 	12 @���'
 ��
��	���'���  !#! 6� ( #��!  ( #�$� �����!( #�""
:  #) ��)
*���?��
 	12 +�'�
'������ %��
�%�'������  !#)  ( !�!# 6� ( 5�)$ ���6�; ��$5
8  #� .����
��-
	
� 	12 %����� ��
��	���'���  !#! 6� ( $��!  (�)��#  ���� ��� ��( ��5"

��5�	
�
�*
����5��,,
�@0
��;����$$)��
�   5 5
$3����*
 	12 ����'�� ����&>�����@�
�'��2���AB ))$� 6� (# ���  (# ��� ������!
�   � ��
�*�B��*
� 	12 @���
' �&>��&�A���'0� )"�� 6� (#)�"5 *+% ���;�:6 #�)�
;   ! �$3)*���
� 	12 C��'
� �&>��&�<;? ))$!  (#$� 5 6� (#���� ���8��8  �$!
:   � �
*�*�.
�	 	12 3��
�
�'
 <�9�#'����	�&�D ��5"  (#��$# 6� (#���) ���8�8; )�"�
8   ) ?
A
����C	�� 	12 ��&��'� =�'��-�����=�	 ))$!  ( ��"! 6� (#$�#� ��� ��! !�#�
6   " �@��
��7@�� 	12 ����3���'
 ��0
��)���� )�""  ( ��"5 6� ( #��� ������8 ��$!
(   � �
*
�������*
 	12 <���'
>7���� �&>��&�A���'0� ))$�  ( )�5� 6� (  �# ������� #���"
!    �	
*�
���
)�� 	12 -'&������-� -&
���) ))!) 6� ( ���" +	 ���8�8: #)�"5
  #� �,	
�/���
��5
<*� 	12 9�
�'���&� �9�3����	�&>����� ))!)  ()!�!� #���� 6� ( 5�"� ���6�:8 #"�)!
�� #)� 2*�)
������
� 	12 2�����4�
 <�9��) )$$$  ()��$� 6� ()"�� ��;:�!�   �!"
�� # � �*	+
���)�
� 	12 +�'
'��'&�'
 <�9��) )$$$ 6� ()��)�  ()��"$ ��;8�;8  )� !

�
���
*	
�����
D����� 7��A�-�&,*�
�	��2��	
��5�9�
�,$3)*� 4
*	)
,,������9
�	,	*)*���$3



��������	�
�����
�

����������	
��
��	��
�����
��
��
�������������������

�����
��������� ���!"�#��	�
$%
��&��
���(�%)
���*+*
��
������*,	
��
���-

�������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������
���������������������������������������������
������������������������������������

 !��"� �#$�����%��&'
�'�
 
'
� !��"� �#$�&��#$()!����'��'�#�#

*+��,�+������'�����'�
*+%�,�-&��'����'


*�.�,�*��/&�����0�'��
+	�,�+������'�'��'�

*+��,�+������'���'
���'

+	�,������&��'����'


�

.��	+ ���� /
0
�1
� ��)
�����2
���)
 ��	� 3
4�
�	 ��4�+
�� $$) ������ �	���
 ������ �	���
 5*
��5
*	 �1,	���

����+�%*��0*,,���$*�����6���� �7���8��
� ) � ����&00��'��� ��++��
��*����$
� 	12 3�'
��4��2��'
 �&0&5�������������  ))"  (#6�  7� (#���! ���9�!(
� ) ! ������
'�
'� �$4�
*�
���*)

� 	12 8��
4'�� �&0&5�������������  ))"  ( 6�"� #���� 7� (#6��" ���:��; ��#!
- ))! -	� ���))
��.�	�*$% 	12 9���&� �&0&5�������������  ))"  (#!��� 7� (#6�)# ���:�-� ��""
; ))� %��2��'
4'��'� ���
�1
��
����1*�� 	12 :;���� �&0&5�������������  ))"  ( $��# #���� 7� (#6�!� ���:�(! ��$#
9 ) � -&�������-9 <
���
�
������ 	12 =
�'�>�'�� �&0&5�������������  ))"  (#!�$� 7� (#6��6 ���:�!: ��$$
: ) $ ���%'�� �
4�������
 	12 3��������'�4'�� �&0&5�������������  ))"  (#!��$ 7� (#6�$# ���:� � #��"
( ) 6 	��:���'���

 5*))
�)�����4�*,	*�� 	12 +>�'�� �&0&5�������������  ))" 7� (#!���  ( 6��$ #���� ���(��� #�#)
! )#$ ���*�'��'�� =*
	4
�)����*
 	12 ��'4
'
 �&0&5�������������  ))"  (#��66 7� (#!�$ ���(� �  ���
 )#6 3	= >�$%
��>?�� 	12 ?�&�� �&0&5�������������  ))"  (#��!) 7� (#�� # ���!���  �)"
�� )�$ 1��@'�4'� �
*1
��<
*%
 	12 *����'
 �&0&5�������������  ))"  ( ���) 7� (#��)" ���!�-;  �"!
�� )  3	= ������
���� 	12 ?�&

�
'�
 �&0&5�������������  ))"  ()$�)$  ���� 7� (#��6� ���!�:�  �!)
�� ) ) -	� ��
)6��
�� 	12 24
��AB���'� �&0&5�������������  ))" 7� (#��6"  ( �� � #���� ���!�:;  �!!
�- ) " *�����
'�
'� �$4�
*�
��=��*
� 	12 9���'
'
 �&0&5�������������  ))" 7� (#��!# +	 ���!�(�  ��"
�; )�� -��=������ @���*$4���
A���
� 	12 9���&� �&0&5�������������  ))"  (#$�� 7� (#��!� ���!�(9  ���
�9 )#) ��������
��
 �$4)*��*���
1*�, 	12 8���'
 �&0&5�������������  ))"  ()#��� #���� 7� (#��!� ���!�(!  �$#
�: ))) 	����&
'� ����
���B�*� 	12 ='��5�
�����'' �&0&5�������������  ))"  ()��#6 #���� 7� (#$�"" ��� �;; )��!
�( ))# 3	= /�
*%
��/���
 	12 ?;������� �&0&5�������������  ))"  ( ���" 7� (#$��� ��� �99 )�6�
�! )) 2�&��'�?������5 =
�+
���*�1
�	 	12 9'��'�5�

'
 �&0&5�������������  ))"  ( ��!" 7� (#$��� ��� �9! )�!#
� ))� �����C��� �6C��*��*$4�
� 	12 8;�'
��� �&0&5�������������  ))"  ()#�#6 #���� 7� (#$�!� ��� �(9 )���
�� ))6 B��-

'����� ���
�)�		�D��	 	12 	��� �&0&5�������������  ))" 7� (#$�$6  ( ���) ��� � : "��$
�� ))" 2�&��'�?������5 ���
������
�, 	12 3C���'
0 �&0&5�������������  ))" 7� ( ���� +	 ������9 "�#�
�� )�6 -���;��'����'� �?4�
	4��
����
A����� 	12 �''
�'
 �&0&5�������������  ))" +	 7� ( �� ! ������( "�"�
�- ) � D��*'4�&

'� =
1����
��>
��������
 	12 @���'
 �&0&5�������������  ))" 7� ( ��"6 +	 �����;: "��$
�; )#! 	��*'�%��
�'��� =
�����$
,$
������*
 	12 ��>���5�
 �&0&5�������������  ))" +	 7� ( ���# �����9� "�6"
�9 )#� D��-���

 �))����>C,* 	12 B;��
���� �&0&5�������������  ))"  ( #��) 7� ( ���$ �����9 "�! 
�: )#� 	��B&
0 D��+������*
 	12 :�'�����'
 �&0&5�������������  ))"  ( )� � 7� ( #�#$ ������ ��) 
�( ))� 2�&��'�?������5 3B,,�.
	
� 	12 8���'
4&�� �&0&5�������������  ))"  (  �)� 7� ( #�!# �����(� ���"
�! )�! ���-

�'� ����
,����%�, 	12 -'&������-� �&0&5�������������  ))" +	 7� (  ��� ������9 6�#�
� )# ���-��'
�
�' ��)
���	
�.�,E���
 	12 ������ �&0&5�������������  ))" 7� (  � !  (  �" ������( 6�"�
-� )�� 2�&��'�?������5 .��		�
���
�� 	12 �;
��'
��'�
 �&0&5�������������  ))" 7� (  �6�  ( "�"� �����:! 6��#
-� )## ?��?�'����E� /�
�*,0B��/��1��� 	12 �''
�'
 �&0&5�������������  ))"  ( "�$# 7� ( )��$ ���-�9 !�! 
-� )� ���?�'�5'� /�
*%
��.�,$�� 	12 8������ �&0&5�������������  ))"  ( )�$$ 7� ( )�!# ���-�(� !��"
-- )�" ?��?�>

�� /�&���*�/���
 	12 ��>�� �&0&5�������������  ))" 7� ( "��6 +	 ���;�9: ��6$
-; )�) 2�&��'�?������5 /�
,,�/
		*�� 	12 9'��'�5�

'
 �&0&5�������������  ))" 7� ( ���!  ()��$) #���� ���9�!( #����
-9 )#" ������'� 2
�
���
�*	+ 	12 ?;���'
 �&0&5�������������  ))"  ( !�#$ 7� ( 6��" ���:�9; #��6!
-: )�# ���	�&�� ���,*��*�
�� 	12 F4'������ �&0&5�������������  ))"  () ��� 7� ()���� ��-��!! #���#
-( )#� %�������'
 ��*,,
������+*,%� 	12 8���'
4��� �&0&5�������������  ))" 7� ()#�6"  ()$�"! #���� ��-��:; #��!!

�
���
*	
�����
A����� >��B�.�&,*�
�	��3��	
��D�6�
�,$4)*� 5
*	)
,,������6
�	,	*)*���$4



��������	�
�����
�

����������	
��
��	��
�����
��
��
�������������������

�����
��������� ���!"�#��	�
$%
��&��
���(�%)
���*+*
��
������*,	
��
���-

�������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������
���������������������������������������������
������������������������������������

 !��"� �#$�����%��&'
�'�
 
'
� !��"� �#$�&��#$()$����'��'�#� 

*+��,�+������'�����'�
*+%�,�-&��'����'


*�.�,�*��/&�����0�'��
+	�,�+������'�'��'�

*+��,�+������'���'
���'

+	�,������&��'����'


�

.��	+ ���� /
0
�1
� ��)
�����2
���)
 ��	� 3
4�
�	 ��4�+
�� $$) ������ �	���
 ������ �	���
 5*
��5
*	 �1,	���

��6�	
�
�*
��-�6��,,
�1*,��7���$$)��
� "#� 3*�	4���)
� 	12 ��'�'����&�'
 1�

��	34 #�$�  (#!�5� 6� (#��5� ���8�7!
� "� �
�
����9�
� 	12 7��
�'
 �&0&8������� #��5  (#��)" 6� (#5�5! ���7�7( ��$$
: "�) 6���
������
�, 	12 7'�� 	����9
���;��<
< #�$�  (#��#� 6� (#!�"� ���(�-� #�! 
- "�! ;*�1
�����$
 	12 �=���� 1�

� #�$� 6� (#!�!�  ()��!# #���� ���(�(�  �� 
8 "## /<�*�
�����*
 	12 >?���'
'
�@3 1�

��	34���2	 #�$�  ( ��#5 6� (#$�#) ��� ��: )�"�
7 "�$ ;=	4
��>��*
 	12 ��'�
'A�&

 1�

��	34 #�$� 6� ( "��  ( "�5) ���-�8� ���"
( "�5 �
))
�4���
��/
�?�)*� 	12 �&�A'
���� 	����9
���;��<
< #5�� 6� ( ��)#  ( ��!� ���8�:� $�5)
! "�� �=
����*$4�
� 	12 B��
 	����9
���;��<
< #5��  ()"�!" #���� 6� ( ��" ���8�-� $�!"
 "�� 2��
������*
 	12 �=���'��'
 1�

��	���� #�$�  ( 5�#$ 6� ( ��5# ���8�7� $�$)
�� "# @��*$4��
�
 	12 ��'�
'
 1�

��	34�22� #�$� 6� ( 5��!  ( 5�)) ���7��( #��)$
�� "�" �
4)����@�, 	12 <�&�� 	����9
���;������<
< #�$�  ( $��$ 6� ( ��55 ���!�77 # �$�

��6�	
�
�*
��-�6��,,
��7���1*,������$$)��
� ")� �
�
�
�����
 	12 @
�'���0 	��'������'�'
���	 #!$5  (����# 6� (���"$ ���8�- 
� " $ �=$4,�*�����* 	12 >���� 	��'������'�'
�3�#!� #$$$ 6� (�!��$  (�!�5$ ���(�8  �#�
: " � /�
*	
��>
)*�*% 	12 B��� C�'��D�
'���2�>�� #$$�  (##�  6� (##�#$ ������ ��!�
- " ! �*
1
������
�, 	12 B�

�& E��&��2���'�###� #!$5 6� (#)�!5  (#)��� ���:�(7 �� !
8 " ) �*��*,	��	
��� 	12 *FA'

��� E��&��2���'�###3 #!$5  (#5�" 6� (#"�"� ���-�-8 ��$5
7 " 5 ��4���
*�
� 	12 <��'� E��&��2;��'��D# #!$5 +	 6� (#"�5# ���-�7� $�# 
( " � 3
�)=��
��;��,?=�� 	12 *�'��A��� E��&��2���'��D #!$5  (#!�$! 6� (#5�#5 ���7��7 #��5!
! "  ��*���*$4�
� 	12 3�'
G�&������� 3'
�&���	����H��3��
���� #$$�  (#�� ) 6� (#5�$5 ���7� 7 ##�"!
 "#5 /

,�>��*
� 	12 <'������8�
 ��0
���4� #�"�  (#��)� 6� (#!�!� ���(�(! # � $
�� " � �=��
���
1*�, 	12 <F������� 3'
�&���	��� #!5) 6� (#���� *+% ���!��! # ��$
�� "#$ /
	,$4��	��
)�� 	12 �&������� 3'
�&���	��� #$$�  ()!�5� 6� (#���� ���!�!8 #)�)5
�� "#" ;
��
�
����*$4 	12 ����'� ��I�����3 #!$"  ( ���� 6� (#$�)5 ��� �:7 #)��!
�: " # /����
��A=�� 	12 1'�A'�� 3'
�&���	��������� #$$! 6� ( ���"  ( ���� �����8- #����
�- " " �*��*
�*�����* 	12 +�
�& E��&��2���' #!$5 6� ( #��$  ( )�"5 �����! #5�"�
�8 "#� �
�1
�����*�� 	12 3F���A��3�����A'�� �B�>��� #!�# *+% 6� ( 5�) ���7�:�  ���)
�7 "#! �
)��
��*�B*
 	12 ��'�
��&�'
 C�'��-�����> ��C�	 #$$�  ( !��$ 6� ( 5�5 ���7�7�  #�#)
�( "#� �
�
,���1*�� 	12 EI�� C�'��	�����< #$$�  ()5��� #���� 6� ( !� $ ���(��  #���
�! "#) ��
��
�����	*�� 	12 ����'� ��I�����3 ��B� � #$$� 6� () �)"  () �"� ��:��:-  5���

���1��	4���
�

�����
)�"��1��	4�C���D��
� ")) 2/&��'�<'�
���' ���
B*����	*�� 	12 �����'�
 -A�����5$���%  ) 5  ( 5�") 6� ( ��)" ���8�:-
� ") ���<�����
'� /�$4
��
���	
E4�� 	12 �&�A'
���� -A�����������  ) 5  ()��5" 6� ()��)� ��:��:8 ���#
: ")# D����'�
'��

 �	
*�
)����6�*����
� 	12 D���A�&

 -A��������  ) 5  ())�� 6� () �)" ��:��:- !���

���1��	4���
�

�����
)�"�/*E
,	
�C���D��
� ")� �'���3���I'���� 3F,,
��A��*�
 	12 ���'0���'� -A�����5$��<������  ) 5  ( ���5 6� ( #�#� ������8
� ")" ��������
0� �$��*�+*�.�	�*$% 	12 ���/&'� -A�����5$��<������  ) 5  () �"$ 6� ()��"# ��:��-� $� 5

���1��	4���
�

�����
)�"��
�,��C���D��
� "" �'���3���I'���� �*
,
��/���
 	12 CA'�AF����'� -A���������3)�  ) 5 6� (#��#!  (#�� # ���8��(
� ")� E��*'��'���� >
,,
�*$4���%�, 	12 1��� -A�����5$��<������  ) 5  (#$� # 6� (#��!) ���8�(: ���5
: ""# B��3'�� �
4
�3��	
� 	12 1'������� -A�����5$��<������  ) 5  (#��)) 6� (#5�"" ���7�-- #� !
- "") �'���3���I'���� 3F,,
��/
�	 	12 ���'0���'� -A���������3)�  ) 5 6� (#!��!  (#!��$ ���(��( #�$�
8 ""� �����&�'� ����
����,$4� 	12 E'�����'
 -A������&
��  ) 5  ( ��#� 6� (#��!� ���!�(� )��)
7 ")$ ���3����'��� �
$$4
		*���,�� 	12 B�'�'

�
�'
 -A��������  ) 5  ( �� ! 6� ( ��) ���8�:� #��#�

���$4��EE
��6�	
�
�*
�C���D��
� ""$ ��)
*����*��
� 	12 ��
'����� ����&A�����E�
�'��2���5 ))$!  (#��)# 6� (#5�!! ���7�((



��������	�
�����
���������	�
�����
�

����������	
��
��	��
�����
��
��
�������������������

�����
��������� ���!"�#��	�
$%
��&��
���(�%)
���*+*
��
������*,	
��
���-

�������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������
���������������������������������������������
������������������������������������

 !��"� �#$�����%��&'
�'�
 
'
� !��"� �#$�&��#$()$����'��'� � 

*+��,�+������'�����'�
*+%�,�-&��'����'


*�.�,�*��/&�����0�'��
+	�,�+������'�'��'�

*+��,�+������'���'
���'

+	�,������&��'����'


�

.��	+ ���� /
0
�1
� ��)
�����2
���)
 ��	� 3
4�
�	 ��4�+
�� $$) ������ �	���
 ������ �	���
 5*
��5
*	 �1,	���

� ""! ��		
���*$4�
� 	12 +'����� ��
��	���'���  !#! 6� ( )� �  ( )�" ���:��� 5�")
: ""� >�B
�*��6
�*$ 	12 7F���� E��&��2���' #5��  ( $�!# 6� ( $�!� ��� �(� # �$)
- ""� ;��,
������ 	12 ��'�
����3�'�
 3'
�&���3��-���
'��&�A�  )!�  ()!��� 6� ()"��" ��:-�8- #!�!!
8 """ 6�EE
�	4��
���*$
 	12 %�������'
 +����
������ #)"� 6� ()"���  (���")  ���� ��:-�!8 #����
7 ""5 3*,)
���4
)�, 	12 1��
 %�����&
���-A������������
'  ) 5  ()��)5 6� ()5�$ ��:7� �  ��#�

�
���
*	
�����
G����� A��F�.�&,*�
�	��3��	
��6�E�
�,$4)*� 5
*	)
,,������E
�	,	*)*���$4



��������	�
�����
�

����������	
��
��	��
�����
��
��
�������������������

�����
��������� ���!"�#��	�
$%
��&��
���(�%)
���*+*
��
������*,	
��
���-

�������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������
���������������������������������������������
������������������������������������

 !��"� �#$�����%��&'
�'�
 
'
� !��"� �#$�&��#$(#$����'��'�#�#

)*��+�*������'�����'�
)*%�+�,&��'����'


)�-�+�)��.&�����/�'��
*	�+�*������'�'��'�

)*��+�*������'���'
���'

*	�+������&��'����'


�

.��	+ ���� /
0
�1
� ��)
�����2
���)
 ��	� 3
4�
�	 ��4�+
�� $$) ������ �	���
 ������ �	���
 5*
��5
*	 �1,	���

��6�	
�
�*
��7�6��,,
�1*,������$$)��
� �� �8�	,$4
�����$ 	01 23'���� �4�5���� #!��  (6!��� 7� ( $�6# ��� �7�
� ��" �&1
��.
	
� 	01 8����'����� 2�'��9�
'���	 #$$�  ( $�!� 7� ( $�:# ��� �9� ��6�
7 ��6 /
�	
�*����$
 	01 4�
�'���&� �4����������; #���  (�6�:$ 7� (" �"6 ��:��:7 #6�# 
: ��# ��
,,)����;
*�+ 	01 <��'
/ �4����������5=; #���  (�:�� 7� (���!6 ��-��(7  #�" 

��6�	
�
�*
��7�6��,,
�<1
�������$$)��
� ��� 2*
	+
���*=
� 	01 %��&'
�'�
 ������'�$##�8�8  :�!  ( "��# 7� ( #�"$ �����: 
� ��� �&4�
������
�, 	01 13
��>9���'� ���3����������&�'
�  #!" )*% 7� (6"�"" ��7:�:: # �$�
7 ��: /
�	
�����$
 	01 4�
�'���&�>�''
 %��
��&���
� ����  (6���� 7� (6!�"" ��7(�:: #��$�
: ��! �
�,$4
*��3
��
� 	01 <?���� 	�'����'��	����� !""#  ("!� $ 7� (6$��! ��7 �!( #��6�

��6�	
�
�*
��:�6��,,
��������7����$$)��
� �#� 2*
*����*��
� 	01 A
�'�'
�����
�'
 %��
�%�'����8�  !#6 *	 7� (  �#" ������:
� �## 6�))���
� 	01 %��/3��� ��
��	���'���  !#!  (6 �: 7� ( $� $ ��� �� !�#�
7 �#" /�
�
�+
����1*�� 	01 0���'
 <�4��6�16:  $�$  (66�" 7� (6��"! ��7��:( ��66
: �# ��
,$4
���
�*> 	01 ��������&�'
 �'&�'��� ���5��  !#! *	 7� (6��$� ��7�� � ��!:
- ��$ �$4
�1
�	��4�*,	
?4 	01 ����'� ,&
��$�  6�$  (6���� 7� (6:��# ��79�-� #"�6!
9 �#6 @
=��>��*$4
� 	01 <�'� <�4�6 6����	������  "$"  ("���" 7� (6:�:$ ��79�9 #"���

��6�	
�
�*
��:�6��,,
�<1
��7����$$)��
� �6� �*
+
�����
��;��,��
�* 	01 �����'�'�/'�� <�&
�������=�
�'��1���� 6"��  (#"�6# 7� (# �6# �����7�
� �6 ���	���%*,�A
,*� 	01 9���'
 8'
�&����B��
'�8� 66$!  (#:��$ 7� (#"� " ���:��: #�$6
7 �6" 6�??
��B�, 	01 *&��'
 ����&3�����=�
�'��1�2��;;;��8� 66$�  (#��6$ 7� (#:�:# ���9�9� "�6�
: �6# �
*
���
1*�, 	01 13
��>9���'� 2�'��,���� 66$!  ( ��" 7� (#:�:6 ���9�97 "�6 
- �66 �
)?���	
���$� 	01 �'�'
�����

 *����
�5�>8 :":� 7� ( ����  ( ���" ������! !�!!
9 �#$ ���%��*
� 	01 ��

 �4�5����5�; 6"��  ( 6�6 7� ( #� � ������- ��$"
( � � ��*1
�4
���@��*
� =;1 <��/'�� 	�'����'��	���'��' !���  ( "��� 7� ( #�!� �����(- $�""
! � $ �*??���
*, =;1 <��/'�� ������'�5�6 6���  ( �� $ 7� (  �66 �����77 #��� 
 � � 3*�)
���
�
� 	01 4�
�'
��D �4�5����!�8 66!6 7� ( 6��6  ( 6�:� ���7�-7 ##�  
�� � 6 ���	*��6��
�C�D6���E 	01 5��� �&3��&�;���'/��5� 66$�  ( !��� 7� ( :�## ���9��� #6���
�� � # 6�?�
�,$4)*
��.
	
� 	01 2����
�'
 <�4��6 6$$$ 7� ( :�#! 6(��� � ���9��( #6��:
�� �6� ;�
1
��*���
�F 	01 1�����
�'
 ������'�5�" 6���  (6#�!# 7� ( !�$$ ���(�  #��:�
�7 �#� ��������	*� 	01 	�&� 8'
�&����B��
' 66$!  (6 ��: 7� ( ���$ ���!�- #:� �
�: � : �*	,$4H
	���*)
 	01 5�
�'������� ����&3�����=�
�'��1����;;; 66$� *	 #���� 7� ( ��:! ���!�9( #:�6:
�-  #$ /
���,$
�*��
�
�*$
 	01 �'

����� 	�E��
�� 6"��  (6#��6 7� ( $� # ��� ��� #:�$�
�9 � ! /����
���4
)�, 	01 ����5���'
 =��&��1���'�� 6��6  (6 ��� 7� (6�� : ��7���9 #!�$�
�( �#� /
�����
������
� 	01 4���'
��� �&3��&�;���'/� 66$� 7� (66��! )*� ��77�!(  #��:
�! �6! /�*��
���.�	�*$% 	01 ���3����
�'
 �'���='�
 66!6  (6���: 7� (6"�: ��7:�9�   �6#
� �6: �
*1�$4
�����	*� 	01 8��F'
3��� �&3��&�;���'/� 66$� 7� (6��!� )*� ��7-�(�  6�6$
�� #6 �
,
���4���*$4�
� 	01 9�'&/��
�'
 ������'�<�G�'��� 6"��  ("6��: 7� ("��:$ ��:��9  ��6�
�� �#: /�*��
���/��1��� 	01 4'�
�'�
'
 �'���='�
 66!6  (�$� � 7� (�!�$: ��-(� 9 "��:�

� � /���
��*$4
�
 	01 	&�
���� <�4��#6��;6 � ��:" *	 *	
� " @
�1
����,$4� 	01 4�'�'

�
�'
 �&3��&�;���'/��4���
 66$! )*� )*�

�
���
*	
�����
>����� I��C�.�&,*�
�	��3��	
��6�?�
�,$4)*� 5
*	)
,,������?
�	,	*)*���$4



��������	�
�����
�

����������	
��
��	��
�����
��
��
�������������������

�����
��������� ���!"�#��	�
$%
��&��
���(�%)
���*+*
��
������*,	
��
���-��
�����*	.

�������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������
���������������������������������������������
������������������������������������

 !��"� �#$�����%��&'
�'�
 
'
� !��"� �#$�&��#$(#�����'��'�#�#

)*��+�*������'�����'�
)*%�+�,&��'����'


)�-�+�)��.&�����/�'��
*	�+�*������'�'��'�

)*��+�*������'���'
���'

*	�+������&��'����'


�

/��	+ ���� 0
1
�2
� ��)
�����3
���)
 ��	� 4
5�
�	 ��5�+
�� $$) ������ �	���
 ������ �	���
 6*
��6
*	 �2,	���

��/
�,$5
�7�*8
�,��5���
��
�9���:��
� 0# ������'�	&���&���' 0
�,*��
�����
�*$� 	12 34'����56�'�� ������'�7�8��'��$�!�� 9"90 :� (� ��! :� (� �9! ����
� 0�� ������'�	&���&���' �$5�
*�
�����	*� 	12 ;'���������,� ������'�$$#�<<�=��9 9$$0 :� ("#�"$ :� ("#�!� ���� ���#
; 0#� >��<
�&'
 <���
��=�%
2 	12 �����'�'�/'�� ������'�$##�	���'���" 9�$� :� (9��#� :� (9��9! ���� ��� 
> 0#9 ������'�	&���&���' 7
*�)?��
��4
�������/5*�*@@ 	12 34'���'
'
 ������'�	���'���$$# 9"90 :�9(#"��9 :�9(�0�#� !�-A ��"�
A 0## 2��=��
'� ����
���*�

� 	12 )?�
�'
 ������'�=�" 9��� :� (9�� # :� (���! #���� ���A� # �9#

��B*,	
�*,$5
���
*$5)&,,*�%
*	,@�C�����9���:��
� 0 � 7�2�$5��
�D 	12 ='&'
�'' 3�'��A�
'���	�=��2  ��� :� ("�� $ :� ("�� 9 ���-
� 0#! 0C5�
���.�
������
�, 	12 ���
��� ����������""������ #!!� :� (���!# :� (�0�9 ��-� ����
; 0#� �$5*��*������. 	12 ��'�B4��
 �;�=����=�< #0�� :� ("!��! :� ("0�9! ��(� ��0"
> 0 � 4��	5
����*	+ 	12 1����& 7�;�� ��C�=�&��'�,  !�! :� (���#9 :� (����0 ��(; ��0!
A 0#$ 6���������+ 	12 1D���&�'
 ,����E��'��=�� #$0 :�9( 0�9� :�9( ��0� ��(! ��! 
- 0 # �C		*����	*� 	12 ;�� %��
�2������E� #$$9 :� ("��0 :� (""�#� ��A� #�"0
( 0 0 �$5)*���5�*,	*�� 	12 ;�

�& 3�'��A�
'���	�=�2 #$�� :� (�9�"� :� (�"�$! ��A� #�"0
! 0  �C��5��@	����%�, 	12 ;�
�'���&� ������'�$""��&�4�  "!$ :�9(�#�#� :� (�$��� ��AA #�"$
 0 $ �	��+
�
��
��/
	
� 	12 ����=���'
 6��&��2&������F��"!�0  0#0 :� (����� :� (� �0# ��(; #�0!
�� 09� ����
�B
��
� 	12 3���4'�� 6���

���# ���'���� "!�� :�9(�$��9 :�9(�0�! ;��� 9���

0#" �.�
��0C5�
��0��2��� 	12 ���
��� 	����G
� �	��0 0� )*� )*�
0#0 0�
��*��
���� 	12 �����'�'
 3�'��,���
��, #$$�  (�9� � *	
0 � 4
2
��7��*
� 	12 ��&

��� %��
�2������E� #$$9  ("��00 )*%
0 9 3*
	+
�F�*,	*��
 	12 %��&'
�'�
 ������'���  0�� *	 *	
0 " 4.�
��B
*�+ 	12 %��&'
�'�
 ������'�$##��	������  $$9 *	 *	
0 ! 7�2�$5�F��	 	12 H'�� 3�'��A�
'���	�=��2  ��� *	 *	

�
���
*	
�����
G����� =��.�/�&,*�
�	��4��	
��F�@�
�,$5)*� 6
*	)
,,������@
�	,	*)*���$5



��������	�
�����
�

����������	
��
��	��
�����
��
��
�������������������

�����
��������� ���!"�#��	�
$%
��&��
���(�%)
���*+*
��
������*,	
��
���-

�������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������
���������������������������������������������
������������������������������������

 !��"� �#$�����%��&'
�'�
 
'
� !��"� �#$�&��#$(�$����'��'�#�#

)*��+�*������'�����'�
)*%�+�,&��'����'


)�-�+�)��.&�����/�'��
*	�+�*������'�'��'�

)*��+�*������'���'
���'

*	�+������&��'����'


�

.��	+ ���� /
0
�1
� ��)
�����2
���)
 ��	� 3
4�
�	 ��4�+
�� $$) ������ �	���
 ������ �	���
 5*
��5
*	 �1,	���

��.
�,$4
�����
)���6�7�	
�
�*
���8���9��
� 0�" ������'�	&���&���' 3*�)
���*$4�
� 	12 3'
/'��'�
' ������'�	���'���� 4���  (4��"$ 5� (4��4" ��:��:;
� 0� ������'�	&���&���' 7*�%
��.
	
� 	12 ,&�61 ������'�	�7��
�8�" 4���  (4 �4$ 5� (4 �  ��:���� #���
: 0�4 ������'�	&���&���' �*�*66*�<��*
 	12 ,�������� ������'�$$#�	�9����'� 4��� 5� ("#�""  (" �00 ��;��;; ##�#�

0�# ,��	�
���'��� ���	�)
,,������
�, 	12 1&
/'
������ ������'�	�7��
�8�" 4��� *	 *	

��.
�,$4
�����
)���6�7�	
�
�*
�;��8���9��
� 0�� :	; 5*
��
���
1
�	 	12 <�
�'���&� ������'�8�4 40�� 5� ( ���#  (4���0 #���� ���=�!�

��.
�,$4
�����
)���6�7�	
�
�*
�;$�8���9��
� 0�0 ������'��������	&� �6&�*�>��
,�>� 	12 <���'��& ������'�$##�8�4�:� 4$$0 5� (4#��4  ("#�" ��:���:

��.
�,$4
�����
)���6�7�	
�
�*
�($�8���9��
� 0�! ���=>� /&���
��
 	12 <>
'
���� ������'�$## 40�� *	 5� ( !��$ ���(�! 

�
���
*	
�����
?����� >��@�.�&,*�
�	��3��	
��7�6�
�,$4)*� 5
*	)
,,������6
�	,	*)*���$4



VolaSoftControlPdf

20. ACS Auto-Renntage Frauenfeld
RENNEN SAMSTAG, LOC

ASS Reg.-Nr.: 19-008/L; Streckenlänge 2.7 km
Scratch (Gesamtklassement)
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DNS – Nicht gestartet
DNF – Ausgefallen

DSQ – Disqualifiziert
NC – Nicht gewertet

DNP – Nicht teilgenommen
NC – Tor ausgelassen

.

Platz Snr. Gr/Kl Bewerber Name und Vorname Nat. Wohnort Fahrzeug ccm Lauf 1 Strafe Lauf 2 Strafe Ziel Zeit Abstand

1 430 L4-2000 Menegon Aldo CHE Untervaz Caterham Seven VVC 1796 2:05.81 * 2:05.49 2:05.49
2 429 L4-2000 Füchslin Turi CHE Gross Caterham Seven RS175 1999 * 2:07.59 2:07.69 2:07.59 2.10
3 428 L4-2000 Breiter Dominik CHE Wila Opel Kadett E GSi 1998 2:11.22 * 2:11.19 2:11.19 5.70
4 226 L2+3000 Koch Mario CHE Malters Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3395 * 2:12.08 2:12.55 2:12.08 6.59
5 535 L4+3000 Giezendanner HansRuedi CHE St. Peterzell Brunaplast Lancer Evo 8 3400 2:14.31 * 2:12.31 2:12.31 6.82
6 228 L2+3000 Luedi Daniel CHE Losone Subaru Impreza 3400 * 2:13.46 DNF 2:13.46 7.97
7 427 L4-2000 Sieber Andreas CHE Widnau Lotus Elise 111S 1796 * 2:13.76 2:13.80 2:13.76 8.27
8 532 L4+3000 Mantadakis Iosif CHE Kloten Renault Mégane RS 3397 2:16.59 * 2:14.24 2:14.24 8.75
9 423 L4-2000 Sigrist Stefan CHE Dübendorf Lotus Elise 111R 1796 2:16.42 * 2:14.45 2:14.45 8.96

10 426 L4-2000 Suhr Reiner CHE Basel Lotus Exige MK1 1796 NC * 2:14.61 2:14.61 9.12
11 227 L2+3000 Schmid Noa CHE Kriens Subaru BRZ 3397 2:19.26 * 2:15.05 2:15.05 9.56
12 442 ATSC Team Rallye Top Riesen Bruno CHE Oberbütschel Abarth 500 R3T 2326 * 2:15.17 2:15.21 2:15.17 9.68
13 225 L2+3000 Meili Beat CHE Goldingen BMW 1er M Coupé 5064 2:15.91 * 2:15.53 2:15.53 10.04
14 410 L4-1600 Wirth Ramon CHE Siegershausen Honda CRX 1595 2:17.68 * 2:15.68 2:15.68 10.19
15 438 ATSC L. Desserich Desserich Lukas CHE Horw Abarth 695 Biposto 2326 2:19.21 * 2:15.73 2:15.73 10.24
16 328 SSRC M. Muzzarelli Muzzarelli Marcel CHE Riedt b. Erlen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:16.22 * 2:15.87 2:15.87 10.38
17 327 SSRC S. Schneider Schneider Simeon CHE Wildberg Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:26.40 10.00 * 2:16.04 2:16.04 10.55
18 425 L4-2000 Wegmüller Hansjürg CHE Diessbach Lotus Elise MK2 1796 2:17.97 * 2:16.16 2:16.16 10.67
19 337 SSRC ACS Flammer Patrick CHE Glarus Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:17.55 * 2:16.31 2:16.31 10.82
20 441 ATSC W. Reho Reho Walter CHE Hergiswil Abarth 695 Biposto 2326 2:18.33 * 2:16.44 2:16.44 10.95
21 534 L4+3000 Kupper Urs CHE Nuolen Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VIII MR 3395 2:18.39 * 2:16.61 2:16.61 11.12
22 531 L4+3000 Meier Tobias CHE Ebnat-Kappel Opel Astra 3397 2:20.42 * 2:16.63 2:16.63 11.14
23 402 L4-1600 Rodella Igor CHE Zwingen Suzuki Swift 1586 2:18.34 * 2:16.67 2:16.67 11.18
24 449 S Almeida Miguel CHE Madetswil Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3397 2:18.31 * 2:16.77 2:16.77 11.28
25 338 SSRC F. Eggenberger Eggenberger Fabian CHE Zürich Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:29.01 10.00 * 2:16.78 2:16.78 11.29
26 325 SSRC Autorama AG Henggeler Ralf CHE Unterägeri Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:17.95 * 2:16.86 2:16.86 11.37
27 329 SSRC S. Fehr Fehr Sandro CHE Rorschacherberg Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:17.59 * 2:16.91 2:16.91 11.42
28 422 L4-2000 Luig Michael CHE Ried-Muotathal Renault Clio J. Ragnotti 1998 2:18.23 * 2:16.96 2:16.96 11.47
29 326 SSRC C. Zimmermann Zimmermann Christian CHE Näfels Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 2:17.00 2:26.89 10.00 2:17.00 11.51
30 443 ATSC Team Rallye Top Wyssen Beat CHE Spiezwiler Abarth 500 R3T 2326 * 2:17.07 2:17.09 2:17.07 11.58
31 403 L4-1600 Krauer Andreas CHE Zell Citroën Saxo BnB 1598 2:18.10 * 2:17.40 2:17.40 11.91
32 407 L4-1600 Hilber Marco CHE Märwil Honda 1595 * 2:17.70 2:35.71 10.00 2:17.70 12.21
33 416 L4-2000 Boos Daniel CHE Bertschikon Mazda MX5 1840 2:18.35 * 2:17.78 2:17.78 12.29
34 319 SSRC M. Diethelm Diethelm Mario CHE Siebnen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:18.66 * 2:17.92 2:17.92 12.43
35 420 L4-2000 Müller Tobias CHE Bütschwil Renault Clio 1763 * 2:18.08 DNF 2:18.08 12.59
36 316 SSRC RCU Jucker Jürg CHE Bauma Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:18.73 * 2:18.21 2:18.21 12.72
37 309 SSRC H. Leiber Leiber Heiko CHE Dachsen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:20.03 * 2:18.34 2:18.34 12.85
38 135 L1+3000 Eggenberger Manfred CHE Zürich BMW 1er M Coupé 5064 * 2:18.47 2:20.17 2:18.47 12.98
39 322 SSRC RCU Graf Roland CHE Brunnadern Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:39.39 20.00 * 2:18.60 2:18.60 13.11
40 323 SSRC ACS Tremp Rolf CHE Ebnat-Kappel Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 2:18.64 2:28.20 10.00 2:18.64 13.15
41 440 ATSC S. Maurer Maurer Sascha CHE Leissigen Abarth Punto 2326 2:20.18 * 2:18.70 2:18.70 13.21
42 324 SSRC D. Schneider Schneider Daniel CHE Galgenen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 2:18.71 NC 2:18.71 13.22
43 308 SSRC A. Ullrich Ullrich Alexander CHE Glarus Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:19.02 * 2:18.75 2:18.75 13.26
44 313 SSRC T. Schmidlin Schmidlin Tobias CHE Wahlen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:31.08 10.00 * 2:18.78 2:18.78 13.29
45 419 L4-2000 Betschart Roman CHE Muotathal Renault Clio 1998 2:37.65 * 2:18.85 2:18.85 13.36
46 122 L1-3000 Furrer Pascal CHE Alterswilen Ford Fiesta ST 2543 2:30.45 10.00 * 2:18.94 2:18.94 13.45
47 411 L4-1600 Böniger Mario CHE Göschenen UR Honda CRX VTEC 1595 2:20.16 * 2:19.13 2:19.13 13.64
48 223 L2+3000 Heyer Gaëtan CHE Moutier Opel Astra OPC 3397 2:20.47 * 2:19.18 2:19.18 13.69
49 414 L4-2000 Holdener Erich CHE Sattel Toyota MR2 1794 2:20.05 * 2:19.36 2:19.36 13.87
50 333 SSRC C. Trudel Trudel Cyril CHE Uetikon am See Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:30.16 10.00 * 2:19.44 2:19.44 13.95
51 331 SSRC RCU Bleiker Bruno CHE Bütschwil Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:20.54 * 2:19.55 2:19.55 14.06
52 332 SSRC Ecurie Basilisk Denzer Gilbert CHE Gelterkinden Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:20.74 * 2:19.58 2:19.58 14.09
53 335 SSRC M. Spörri Spörri Michael CHE Würenlos Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:31.16 10.00 * 2:19.75 2:19.75 14.26
54 336 SSRC K. Andermatt Andermatt Kurt CHE Cham Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 2:19.96 2:20.03 2:19.96 14.47
55 334 SSRC Ecurie Basilisk Saner Andreas CHE Röschenz Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 2:20.05 NC 2:20.05 14.56
56 533 L4+3000 Comparato Luca CHE Merenschwand Nissan GT-R 6460 * 2:20.08 2:20.84 2:20.08 14.59
57 306 SSRC A. Mühlethaler Mühlethaler Alexandra CHE Seengen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 NC * 2:20.27 2:20.27 14.78
58 217 L2-3000 Kobelt Edy CHE Wattwil Mini Cooper S Challenge 2717 2:21.74 * 2:20.43 2:20.43 14.94
59 320 SSRC J. Debrunner Debrunner Jean-Claude CHE Lachen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 2:20.46 NC 2:20.46 14.97
60 317 SSRC C. De Francesco De Francesco Claudio CHE Pfäffikon Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 NC * 2:20.51 2:20.51 15.02
61 421 L4-2000 Brunner Jürg CHE Hemberg Renault Clio Sport 1997 * 2:20.54 2:20.58 2:20.54 15.05
62 318 SSRC J. Ammann Ammann Jösi CHE Küssnacht Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:21.83 * 2:20.59 2:20.59 15.10
63 216 L2-3000 Stofer Raymond CHE Herznach Mini Cooper S 2717 2:22.77 * 2:20.61 2:20.61 15.12
64 224 L2+3000 Müller Jürg CHE St. Gallen Mazda 3 MPS 3844 2:28.46 * 2:21.05 2:21.05 15.56
65 435 ATSB Team Rallye Top Wyssen Janine CHE Spiezwiler Abarth 695 Biposto 2326 2:25.86 * 2:21.15 2:21.15 15.66
66 315 SSRC C. Kunz Kunz Claudio CHE Zweisimmen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:23.25 * 2:21.19 2:21.19 15.70
67 519 L4+3000 Mark Gion CHE Tann VW Golf GTI 3400 2:23.32 * 2:21.25 2:21.25 15.76
68 117 L1-2000 Brantschen Iwan CHE Randa Honda Integra 1797 2:22.99 * 2:21.49 2:21.49 16.00
69 508 L3+2000 Vietze Oliver CHE Frauenfeld Porsche 911 RSR 2687 2:24.01 * 2:21.49 2:21.49 16.00
70 330 SSRC Ecurie Basilisk Wyss Peter CHE Wallenbuch Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:22.30 * 2:21.71 2:21.71 16.22
71 528 L4+3000 Tribelhorn Daniel LIE Balzers Chevrolet Corvette 7000 2:24.50 * 2:21.75 2:21.75 16.26
72 214 L2-3000 Friedlos Simon CHE Lachen Mini Cooper S 2717 * 2:21.87 2:21.90 2:21.87 16.38
73 424 L4-2000 Miglierina Edi CHE Nidau Lotus Elise 1796 * 2:21.89 2:23.46 2:21.89 16.40
74 307 SSRC M. Andres Andres Markus CHE Aeugst a.A. Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 NC * 2:22.05 2:22.05 16.56
75 220 L2+3000 Meier Claudio CHE Bachenbülach Subaru Impreza 3390 2:23.68 * 2:22.12 2:22.12 16.63
76 510 L4-3000 Vieira Miguel CHE Unterengstringen Ford Fiesta RS 2713 NC * 2:22.14 2:22.14 16.65
77 129 L1+3000 Moura Richard CHE Châtel-St-Denis Audi S1 3373 2:28.23 * 2:22.26 2:22.26 16.77
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DNS – Nicht gestartet
DNF – Ausgefallen

DSQ – Disqualifiziert
NC – Nicht gewertet

DNP – Nicht teilgenommen
NC – Tor ausgelassen

.

Platz Snr. Gr/Kl Bewerber Name und Vorname Nat. Wohnort Fahrzeug ccm Lauf 1 Strafe Lauf 2 Strafe Ziel Zeit Abstand

78 312 SSRC P. Armenante Armenante Pasquale CHE Mollis Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 2:22.27 2:22.42 2:22.27 16.78
79 529 L4+3000 Nipp Alois LIE Balzers Porsche GT3 3800 2:25.29 * 2:22.33 2:22.33 16.84
80 131 L1+3000 Mostberger Kevin CHE Therwil Hyundai i30N 3397 * 2:22.51 2:24.71 2:22.51 17.02
81 305 SSRC Ecurie Basilisk Plattner Rolf CHE Münchenstein Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 2:22.68 2:24.48 2:22.68 17.19
82 119 L1-2000 Morgenegg Jakob CHE Bargen Subaru BRZ 1998 * 2:22.74 2:23.65 2:22.74 17.25
83 447 S Sutter Michael CHE Netstal Mini Cooper S 2717 * 2:23.20 2:23.42 2:23.20 17.71
84 525 L4+3000 Widmer Roger CHE Wangen SZ VW Golf 7 R 3373 * 2:23.53 2:23.65 2:23.53 18.04
85 311 SSRC B. Baeriswyl Baeriswyl Barbara CHE Seengen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:24.91 * 2:23.59 2:23.59 18.10
86 302 SSRC P. Bleiker Bleiker Pascal CHE Wattwil Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:23.99 * 2:23.71 2:23.71 18.22
87 116 L1-2000 Weibel Samuel CHE Rumisberg Honda Civic Type-R 1998 * 2:24.03 2:24.91 2:24.03 18.54
88 409 L4-1600 Hüther Dario CHE Steinebrunn Honda CRX 1595 * 2:24.52 2:24.63 2:24.52 19.03
89 304 SSRC B. Brändli Brändli Bruno CHE Stäfa Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 2:24.56 NC 2:24.56 19.07
90 212 L2-2000 Stutz Roger CHE Watt Toyota GT 86 1998 * 2:24.60 2:33.28 10.00 2:24.60 19.11
91 115 L1-2000 Rüedi Tobias CHE Alchenstorf Honda Integra Type-R 1797 2:25.90 * 2:25.01 2:25.01 19.52
92 406 L4-1600 Sommerhalder Benjamin CHE Turbenthal Citroën Saxo BnB 1600 * 2:25.31 2:25.78 2:25.31 19.82
93 439 ATSC S. Rocchetti Rocchetti Susan CHE Wiesendangen Abarth 500 2326 2:28.27 * 2:25.32 2:25.32 19.83
94 433 ATS Equipe Bernoise Garovi Martina CHE Sachseln Abarth 695 TF 2326 2:26.43 * 2:25.34 2:25.34 19.85
95 405 L4-1600 Rüegg Michael CHE Wald Citroën Saxo BnB 1600 2:34.74 10.00 * 2:25.42 2:25.42 19.93
96 222 L2+3000 Steiner Roman CHE Aeugst a.A. Audi S3 3373 * 2:25.54 NC 2:25.54 20.05
97 408 L4-1600 Varela Mario CHE Märstetten Honda Civic 1595 2:26.19 * 2:25.61 2:25.61 20.12
98 114 L1-2000 Fankhauser Urs CHE Steffisburg Honda Civic 1998 2:35.87 10.00 * 2:25.68 2:25.68 20.19
99 605 PSC4a RCU Ziegler Robert CHE Winterthur Porsche GT3 3600 * 2:25.81 2:35.56 10.00 2:25.81 20.32

100 303 SSRC Ecurie Basilisk Buess Bettina CHE Gelterkinden Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 2:25.87 2:35.93 10.00 2:25.87 20.38
101 412 L4-1600 Ulrich Rene CHE Steinen Honda CRX EE8 1595 * 2:26.07 2:26.33 2:26.07 20.58
102 523 L4+3000 Martin Karoly (Karl) CHE Gais Subaru Impreza GT 3390 2:27.00 * 2:26.11 2:26.11 20.62
103 521 L4+3000 Kupferschmied Peter CHE Oftringen BMW M3 3999 * 2:26.17 3:50.20 2:26.17 20.68
104 111 L1-2000 Ballmer Erich CHE Lausen Honda Integra Type-R 1797 2:26.70 * 2:26.23 2:26.23 20.74
105 418 L4-2000 Gerber Adrian CHE Rüti b. Riggisberg VW Golf 1781 DNF * 2:26.32 2:26.32 20.83
106 213 L2-3000 Almeida Hugo CHE Nierderglatt Ford Fiesta ST 2713 2:27.71 * 2:26.39 2:26.39 20.90
107 210 L2-2000 Falabretti Mario CHE Wangen an der Aare Renault Clio Sport 16V 1998 2:26.72 * 2:26.43 2:26.43 20.94
108 218 L2+3000 Osterwalder Kevin CHE Winterthur VW Golf Clubsport 3373 2:37.75 10.00 * 2:26.45 2:26.45 20.96
109 314 SSRC M. Vogel Vogel Moritz CHE Bürglen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:27.19 * 2:26.54 2:26.54 21.05
110 204 L2-1600 Jeremias Jannis CHE Gerolfingen Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 2:28.31 * 2:26.56 2:26.56 21.07
111 417 L4-2000 Romano Silvio CHE Steinhausen Opel Astra G20 OPC 1998 2:27.09 * 2:26.62 2:26.62 21.13
112 133 L1+3000 Monzeglio Leonardo CHE Locarno Subaru WRX STI 4177 2:29.32 * 2:26.89 2:26.89 21.40
113 415 L4-2000 Logos Fabian CHE Lyss Opel Corsa B 1998 2:36.00 10.00 * 2:27.29 2:27.29 21.80
114 607 PSC7c S. Bär Bär Serge CHE Wädenswil Porsche 911 3600 NC * 2:27.89 2:27.89 22.40
115 530 L4+3000 Haeberlin René CHE Ermatingen Porsche GT4 3800 2:31.71 * 2:27.99 2:27.99 22.50
116 124 L1-3000 Röthlisberger Adrian CHE Filzbach Opel Corsa D OPC NE 2717 2:35.61 10.00 * 2:28.35 2:28.35 22.86
117 206 L2-2000 Schäpper Sven CHE Neuwilen Toyota GT 86 1998 2:29.03 * 2:28.44 2:28.44 22.95
118 123 L1-3000 Nicole Patrice CHE Yvonand Opel Corsa pic Nürburgring 2717 2:29.75 * 2:28.45 2:28.45 22.96
119 518 L4+3000 Lang Martin CHE Chur Renault Mégane 3397 2:32.06 * 2:28.59 2:28.59 23.10
120 404 L4-1600 Rehmund Urs CHE Bauma Citroën Saxo VTS BnB 1598 2:29.89 * 2:28.66 2:28.66 23.17
121 526 L4+3000 Mitschjeta Timo CHE Ganterschwil Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 3395 NC 10.00 * 2:28.67 2:28.67 23.18
122 215 L2-3000 Brunner Peter CHE Flawil Mini Cooper S 2717 * 2:29.07 2:53.01 20.00 2:29.07 23.58
123 219 L4+3000 Bernasconi Federico CHE Mendrisio Cayman S 3400 2:31.03 * 2:29.21 2:29.21 23.72
124 511 L4-3000 Kamm Fred CHE Filzbach Mini Cooper S 2717 2:32.62 * 2:29.29 2:29.29 23.80
125 502 L3-2000 Lörtscher Marc CHE Oberwil VW Golf 2 1780 2:37.80 * 2:29.31 2:29.31 23.82
126 211 L2-2000 Ott Kevin CHE Brugg Renault Clio 2 Sport 1998 2:31.95 * 2:29.51 2:29.51 24.02
127 504 L3-2000 Räber Peter CHE Richterswil Opel Kadett C 1998 2:29.75 * 2:29.61 2:29.61 24.12
128 120 L1-2000 Ballmer Hugo CHE Lausen Honda Integra Type-R 1797 2:30.02 * 2:29.65 2:29.65 24.16
129 448 S Davorin Konic CHE Zürich Lotus Elise 1600 2:29.71 * 2:29.70 2:29.70 24.21
130 205 L2-2000 Stutz André CHE Opfikon Toyota GT 86 1998 2:30.68 * 2:29.98 2:29.98 24.49
131 527 L4+3000 Brander Thomas CHE St. Gallen Lotus Elise S 3053 2:32.08 * 2:30.26 2:30.26 24.77
132 134 L1+3000 Hofmänner Thomas CHE Bern BMW M2 5097 * 2:30.27 2:44.80 2:30.27 24.78
133 604 PSC1 Porsche Cup Suisse Widmer Michael CHE Lenzerheide Porsche Carrera S 3800 2:30.49 * 2:30.34 2:30.34 24.85
134 432 ATS S. Bachofner Bachofner Stephan CHE Turbenthal Abarth 500 SS 2326 2:30.64 * 2:30.35 2:30.35 24.86
135 434 ATSB P. Scarinzi Scarinzi Patrick CHE Vicques Abarth 695 Biposto 2326 2:32.49 * 2:30.41 2:30.41 24.92
136 514 L4-3000 Bregenzer Fabian CHE Horgen BMW M3 E36 2989 2:33.42 * 2:30.47 2:30.47 24.98
137 209 L2-2000 Hürzeler Giorgio CHE Porto Ronco Subaru BRZ R 1998 * 2:30.67 2:32.57 2:30.67 25.18
138 301 SSRC M. Crusi Crusi Milena CHE Oberhasli Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 2:32.58 * 2:30.88 2:30.88 25.39
139 512 L4-3000 Trescher Felix CHE Schaffhausen Peugeot 208 GTi 2717 NC * 2:30.90 2:30.90 25.41
140 606 PSC4c Porsche Sports Cup Späni Jules J. CHE Wollerau Porsche 911 GT3 RS 3996 * 2:31.03 2:41.42 2:31.03 25.54
141 121 L1-3000 Bruhin Christoph CHE Vorderthal Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 2:31.61 2:44.05 10.00 2:31.61 26.12
142 310 SSRC F. Maissen Maissen Franziska CHE Wittenbach Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 2:31.64 2:39.47 10.00 2:31.64 26.15
143 602 PSC1 Porsche Cup Suisse Kinkel Peter CHE Au ZH Porsche Cayman GT4 3800 2:32.39 * 2:32.22 2:32.22 26.73
144 413 L4-2000 Aregger Martina CHE Sattel Toyota MR2 SW 20 1998 * 2:32.34 2:32.40 2:32.34 26.85
145 431 ATS K. Steinemann Steinemann Kai-Aaron CHE Kollbrunn Abarth 500 2326 2:33.82 * 2:32.34 2:32.34 26.85
146 515 L4+3000 Bonadurer Manuel CHE Wallenwil Subaru Impreza 3390 * 2:33.87 DNS 2:33.87 28.38
147 207 L2-2000 Steiner Sandro CHE Münchwilen Honda Civic Ep3 1998 2:34.15 * 2:33.91 2:33.91 28.42
148 505 L3+2000 Gähler Andreas CHE Ebnat-Kappel Talbot Matra Murena 2174 DNF * 2:34.44 2:34.44 28.95
149 113 L1-2000 Weber Peter CHE Bözberg Renault Clio Sport 1998 2:35.07 * 2:34.47 2:34.47 28.98
150 445 S Hauser Olaf CHE Stein am Rhein Renault R5 Alpine Turbo 2375 2:37.58 * 2:34.54 2:34.54 29.05
151 537 L4+3000 Bringolf Patrick CHE Triboltingen Seat Leon 3373 2:35.56 * 2:34.62 2:34.62 29.13
152 118 L1-2000 Schranz Michael CHE Wilderswil Honda Integra Type-R 1797 * 2:34.81 10.00 2:35.55 10.00 2:34.81 29.32
153 130 L2+3000 Widmer Manuel CHE Eschlikon BMW M3 3999 2:35.90 * 2:34.82 2:34.82 29.33
154 444 S Kappenthuler Nico CHE Friltschen Nissan Micra 1348 * 2:34.85 2:55.43 20.00 2:34.85 29.36
155 128 L2+3000 Fitze Samuel CHE Niederteufen BMW M3 3999 * 2:35.35 2:35.49 2:35.35 29.86
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DNS – Nicht gestartet
DNF – Ausgefallen

DSQ – Disqualifiziert
NC – Nicht gewertet

DNP – Nicht teilgenommen
NC – Tor ausgelassen

.

Platz Snr. Gr/Kl Bewerber Name und Vorname Nat. Wohnort Fahrzeug ccm Lauf 1 Strafe Lauf 2 Strafe Ziel Zeit Abstand

156 536 L4+3000 Leibacher Martin CHE Rickenbach Subaru Impreza 3390 * 2:35.70 DNS 2:35.70 30.21
157 108 MC Germann Markus CHE Frauenfeld Mazda 2 Revolution 1496 * 2:36.48 2:40.06 2:36.48 30.99
158 509 L4-3000 Schelbert Christoph CHE Sattel Audi 90 2309 2:38.80 * 2:36.51 2:36.51 31.02
159 513 L4-3000 Devaux Michel CHE Biel BMW 323 ti Compact 2494 2:40.54 * 2:36.69 2:36.69 31.20
160 446 S Wismer Thomas CHE Horn Fiat Punto Abarth Scorpione 2326 2:38.36 * 2:36.92 2:36.92 31.43
161 125 L1-3000 Cerini Mario CHE Reutigen Peugeot 208 2717 2:38.53 * 2:36.98 2:36.98 31.49
162 109 L1-1600 Fritsch Marcel CHE Riedolz Suzuki Ignis Sport 1490 2:38.34 * 2:37.13 2:37.13 31.64
163 107 MC Baumgartner Daniel CHE Eggersriet Mazda 2 Revolution 1496 2:39.50 * 2:37.37 2:37.37 31.88
164 506 L3+2000 Beutel Marco CHE Winterthur-Seen Ford Mustang 5000 2:38.85 * 2:37.44 2:37.44 31.95
165 610 PDCS J. Inauen Inauen Jakob CHE St. Peterzell Porsche 911 Carrera 4 3598 * 2:38.15 2:38.37 2:38.15 32.66
166 611 PDCS E. Gafner Gafner Eileen CHE Dürnten Porsche GT4 3800 * 2:38.21 2:50.72 10.00 2:38.21 32.72
167 104 MC Feldmann Willi CHE Winterthur Mazda 2 Revolution 1496 2:41.90 * 2:38.44 2:38.44 32.95
168 101 MC Comminot Pascal CHE Trimmis Mazda 2 Revolution 1496 2:41.59 * 2:39.39 2:39.39 33.90
169 507 L3+2000 Monschein Werner CHE Bülach Chevrolet Camaro 7441 2:47.29 * 2:39.87 2:39.87 34.38
170 102 MC Baumgartner Jürgen CHE Eggersriet Mazda 2 Revolution 1496 * 2:40.64 2:41.89 2:40.64 35.15
171 132 L4+3000 Rosendahl Michael CHE Kreuzlingen Porsche Boxter S 3400 2:43.56 * 2:40.69 2:40.69 35.20
172 105 MC Werner René CHE Löhningen Mazda 2 Revolution 1496 2:41.93 * 2:41.01 2:41.01 35.52
173 202 L2-1600 Allemann Stephan CHE Müllheim Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 * 2:41.30 3:00.91 20.00 2:41.30 35.81
174 603 PSC1 Porsche Cup Suisse Filippi Dario CHE Allschwil Porsche 991 Cabriolet 3800 * 2:41.44 2:42.66 2:41.44 35.95
175 608 PDCS Porsche Cup Suisse Schneider Martin CHE Wettswil a.A. Porsche 991 II GT 3 3996 * 2:41.49 2:41.70 2:41.49 36.00
176 203 L2-1600 Conti Massimo CHE Cadenazzo Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 * 2:42.41 2:48.32 10.00 2:42.41 36.92
177 503 L3-2000 Bertoli Marco CHE Winterthur VW Scirocco I 1588 2:53.69 * 2:42.43 2:42.43 36.94
178 208 L2-2000 Bozadzhiev Georg CHE Neuhausen am Rheinfall BMW 1800 2:45.59 * 2:42.89 2:42.89 37.40
179 621 HiReg Rütti Martin CHE Wil Ford Escort RS 1993 2:45.62 * 2:44.10 2:44.10 38.61
180 103 MC Germann Rony CHE Frauenfeld Mazda 2 Revolution 1496 2:45.39 * 2:44.47 2:44.47 38.98
181 112 L1-2000 Mitschjeta Nils CHE Ganterschwil Renault Clio 16V RS 1998 2:55.82 20.00 * 2:44.55 10.00 2:44.55 39.06
182 127 L1+3000 Greppin Liliane CHE Belprahon VW Polo 3027 2:46.45 * 2:45.83 2:45.83 40.34
183 106 MC Perret Christoph CHE Zizers Mazda 2 Revolution 1496 2:47.66 * 2:45.96 2:45.96 40.47
184 618 HiReg Schilling Andy CHE Steckborn VW Golf GTI 1600 2:47.07 * 2:46.37 2:46.37 40.88
185 628 HiReg Dubach René CHE Geuensee Opel Kadett C GT/E 2000 2:48.29 * 2:48.23 2:48.23 42.74
186 620 HiReg Weber Daniel CHE Thundorf Ford Escort RS 1993 * 2:48.66 DNF 2:48.66 43.17
187 110 L1-1600 Meichtry Kevin CHE Pfäffikon ZH Peugeot 106 16V 1587 2:49.08 * 2:48.89 2:48.89 43.40
188 625 HiReg Walther Fritz CHE Hallau BMW 528i, Gruppe A 2787 * 2:50.13 2:50.86 2:50.13 44.64
189 501 L3-2000 Grossmann Heinz CHE Brienz VW Scirocco GLI 1588 2:56.82 * 2:50.73 2:50.73 45.24
190 629 HiReg Sturzenegger Peter CHE St. Gallen Lotus Europa Typ 47/62 2616 * 2:50.88 2:52.61 2:50.88 45.39
191 612 PDCS Porsche Cup Suisse Bersinger Angelica CHE Oberwil-Lieli Porsche Boxster 987 S 3436 2:52.57 * 2:52.37 2:52.37 46.88
192 616 HiReg Brogli Roland CHE Schlieren Opel Ascona A 1998 * 2:53.28 NC 2:53.28 47.79
193 626 HiReg Schmid Christian CHE Widnau Opel Kadett C GTE 1900 * 2:53.45 2:54.97 2:53.45 47.96
194 617 HiReg Bühler-Gyger Andreas CHE Sirnach Volvo PV 544 Sport 1778 * 2:55.71 2:56.32 2:55.71 50.22
195 516 L4+3000 Bringolf Barbara CHE Weinfelden Seat Leon 3373 2:59.25 * 2:57.96 2:57.96 52.47
196 622 HiReg Müllhaupt Markus CHE Winterthur Porsche 944 Turbo 2479 3:01.10 * 2:59.55 2:59.55 54.06
197 613 PDCS Porsche Cup Suisse Deigmöller Wolfgang Philipp CHE Oberrieden Porsche Carrera 991 3436 3:14.83 * 3:06.18 3:06.18 1:00.69
198 630 HiReg Lange Holger CHE Ottoberg Lagonda V12 Special 4700 3:09.83 * 3:06.72 3:06.72 1:01.23
199 619 HiReg Zaugg Franz CHE Hörhausen Alfa Romeo GTV 1962 3:26.38 * 3:25.60 3:25.60 1:20.11

520 L4+3000 Bruno Michele CHE Cugnasco BMW M135 I320 5064 NC NC
524 L4+3000 Deuber Sascha CHE Wiesendangen Subaru Impreza Wagon 3397 DNS DNS
601 PSC1 A. Cantamessa Cantamessa Andreas CHE Hunzenschwil Porsche Cayman GT4 3800 NC NC
614 HiReg Gyger Bühler Barbara CHE Sirnach Citroën 2 CV 6 602 DNS DNS
623 HiReg Vietze Kristiane CHE Frauenfeld Porsche ST 2688 NC NC
624 HiReg Wyler Heinz CHE Frauenfeld Porsche 911 SC Targa 2993 NC NC
627 HiReg Dubach Kurt CHE Zell Opel Kadett C GT/E 2000 NC NC

Rennleiter: Alex Maag Jury Präsident: Walter Kupferschmid Zeitmessung: Sportstiming.ch
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DNS – Nicht gestartet
DNF – Ausgefallen

DSQ – Disqualifiziert
NC – Nicht gewertet

DNP – Nicht teilgenommen
NC – Tor ausgelassen

.

Platz Snr. Gr/Kl Bewerber Name und Vorname Lizenz Nat. Wohnort Fahrzeug ccm Lauf 1 Strafe Lauf 2 Strafe Ziel Zeit Abstand

1 430 L4-2000 Menegon Aldo 30114 CHE Untervaz Caterham Seven VVC 1796 8.87 * 8.45 8.45
2 533 L4+3000 Comparato Luca CHE Merenschwand Nissan GT-R 6460 * 8.54 8.55 8.54 0.09
3 525 L4+3000 Widmer Roger CHE Wangen SZ VW Golf 7 R 3373 9.69 * 8.82 8.82 0.37
4 222 L2+3000 Steiner Roman 30215 CHE Aeugst a.A. Audi S3 3373 * 8.83 8.83 0.38
5 535 L4+3000 Giezendanner HansRuedi 20130 CHE St. Peterzell Brunaplast Lancer Evo 8 3400 * 8.94 9.13 8.94 0.49
6 226 L2+3000 Koch Mario 33331 CHE Malters Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3395 9.16 * 9.03 9.03 0.58
7 520 L4+3000 Bruno Michele CHE Cugnasco BMW M135 I320 5064 * 9.10 9.25 9.10 0.65
8 534 L4+3000 Kupper Urs 20043 CHE Nuolen Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VIII MR 3395 9.26 * 9.14 9.14 0.69
9 606 PSC4c Porsche Sports Cup Späni Jules J. 20512 CHE Wollerau Porsche 911 GT3 RS 3996 * 9.23 9.51 9.23 0.78

10 529 L4+3000 Nipp Alois LIE Balzers Porsche GT3 3800 9.71 * 9.36 9.36 0.91
11 521 L4+3000 Kupferschmied Peter 20397 CHE Oftringen BMW M3 3999 9.55 * 9.41 9.41 0.96
12 508 L3+2000 Vietze Oliver CHE Frauenfeld Porsche 911 RSR 2687 * 9.44 9.51 9.44 0.99
13 528 L4+3000 Tribelhorn Daniel LIE Balzers Chevrolet Corvette 7000 9.58 * 9.44 9.44 0.99
14 221 L2+3000 Müller Stefan 20064 CHE Adligenswil Mini Cooper JCW 3400 * 9.49 9.49 1.04
15 607 PSC7c S. Bär Bär Serge 6141 CHE Wädenswil Porsche 911 3600 9.56 * 9.55 9.55 1.10
16 225 L2+3000 Meili Beat 20262 CHE Goldingen BMW 1er M Coupé 5064 9.63 * 9.56 9.56 1.11
17 129 L1+3000 Moura Richard CHE Châtel-St-Denis Audi S1 3373 * 9.57 9.65 9.57 1.12
18 220 L2+3000 Meier Claudio CHE Bachenbülach Subaru Impreza 3390 10.09 * 9.65 9.65 1.20
19 423 L4-2000 Sigrist Stefan CHE Dübendorf Lotus Elise 111R 1796 9.85 * 9.66 9.66 1.21
20 523 L4+3000 Martin Karoly (Karl) CHE Gais Subaru Impreza GT 3390 9.97 * 9.74 9.74 1.29
21 449 S Almeida Miguel CHE Madetswil Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3397 10.02 * 9.78 9.78 1.33
22 605 PSC4a RCU Ziegler Robert 6493 CHE Winterthur Porsche GT3 3600 10.06 * 9.78 9.78 1.33
23 427 L4-2000 Sieber Andreas CHE Widnau Lotus Elise 111S 1796 9.84 * 9.79 9.79 1.34
24 603 PSC1 Porsche Cup Suisse Filippi Dario 20188 CHE Allschwil Porsche 991 Cabriolet 3800 * 9.80 10.16 9.80 1.35
25 426 L4-2000 Suhr Reiner 30158 CHE Basel Lotus Exige MK1 1796 * 9.84 9.92 9.84 1.39
26 532 L4+3000 Mantadakis Iosif 20006 CHE Kloten Renault Mégane RS 3397 10.12 * 9.84 9.84 1.39
27 608 PDCS Porsche Cup Suisse Schneider Martin 20749 CHE Wettswil a.A. Porsche 991 II GT 3 3996 * 9.85 10.50 9.85 1.40
28 428 L4-2000 Breiter Dominik CHE Wila Opel Kadett E GSi 1998 9.90 * 9.85 9.85 1.40
29 227 L2+3000 Schmid Noa 30023 CHE Kriens Subaru BRZ 3397 10.98 * 9.89 9.89 1.44
30 611 PDCS E. Gafner Gafner Eileen 20585 CHE Dürnten Porsche GT4 3800 * 9.90 10.37 9.90 1.45
31 424 L4-2000 Miglierina Edi 30105 CHE Nidau Lotus Elise 1796 9.93 * 9.92 9.92 1.47
32 527 L4+3000 Brander Thomas 30260 CHE St. Gallen Lotus Elise S 3053 10.26 * 9.96 9.96 1.51
33 438 ATSC L. Desserich Desserich Lukas 20888 CHE Horw Abarth 695 Biposto 2326 10.64 * 10.00 10.00 1.55
34 429 L4-2000 Füchslin Turi 30884 CHE Gross Caterham Seven RS175 1999 10.11 * 10.03 10.03 1.58
35 601 PSC1 A. Cantamessa Cantamessa Andreas 20101 CHE Hunzenschwil Porsche Cayman GT4 3800 * 10.05 10.22 10.05 1.60
36 441 ATSC W. Reho Reho Walter 20245 CHE Hergiswil Abarth 695 Biposto 2326 10.11 * 10.06 10.06 1.61
37 530 L4+3000 Haeberlin René CHE Ermatingen Porsche GT4 3800 10.61 * 10.10 10.10 1.65
38 135 L1+3000 Eggenberger Manfred 30020 CHE Zürich BMW 1er M Coupé 5064 * 10.12 10.21 10.12 1.67
39 425 L4-2000 Wegmüller Hansjürg 30551 CHE Diessbach Lotus Elise MK2 1796 * 10.13 10.13 10.13 1.68
40 602 PSC1 Porsche Cup Suisse Kinkel Peter 20197 CHE Au ZH Porsche Cayman GT4 3800 10.55 * 10.15 10.15 1.70
41 442 ATSC Team Rallye Top Riesen Bruno 5454 CHE Oberbütschel Abarth 500 R3T 2326 10.20 * 10.17 10.17 1.72
42 420 L4-2000 Müller Tobias 20090 CHE Bütschwil Renault Clio 1763 10.24 * 10.19 10.19 1.74
43 526 L4+3000 Mitschjeta Timo CHE Ganterschwil Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 3395 10.74 * 10.19 10.19 1.74
44 447 S Sutter Michael CHE Netstal Mini Cooper S 2717 * 10.23 10.41 10.23 1.78
45 507 L3+2000 Monschein Werner CHE Bülach Chevrolet Camaro 7441 11.20 * 10.24 10.24 1.79
46 214 L2-3000 Friedlos Simon CHE Lachen Mini Cooper S 2717 * 10.25 11.28 10.25 1.80
47 216 L2-3000 Stofer Raymond 20409 CHE Herznach Mini Cooper S 2717 * 10.27 10.60 10.27 1.82
48 133 L1+3000 Monzeglio Leonardo CHE Locarno Subaru WRX STI 4177 * 10.28 10.41 10.28 1.83
49 132 L1+3000 Rosendahl Michael CHE Kreuzlingen Porsche Boxter S 3400 10.61 * 10.30 10.30 1.85
50 223 L2+3000 Heyer Gaëtan 30942 CHE Moutier Opel Astra OPC 3397 10.54 * 10.31 10.31 1.86
51 338 SSRC F. Eggenberger Eggenberger Fabian 20229 CHE Zürich Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 10.57 * 10.33 10.33 1.88
52 510 L4-3000 Vieira Miguel 32402 CHE Unterengstringen Ford Fiesta RS 2713 10.91 * 10.33 10.33 1.88
53 219 L4+3000 Bernasconi Federico CHE Mendrisio Cayman S 3400 * 10.34 10.38 10.34 1.89
54 422 L4-2000 Luig Michael CHE Ried-Muotathal Renault Clio J. Ragnotti 1998 10.63 * 10.34 10.34 1.89
55 409 L4-1600 Hüther Dario CHE Steinebrunn Honda CRX 1595 10.43 * 10.35 10.35 1.90
56 217 L2-3000 Kobelt Edy 20060 CHE Wattwil Mini Cooper S Challenge 2717 * 10.36 10.36 10.36 1.91
57 407 L4-1600 Hilber Marco CHE Märwil Honda 1595 10.53 * 10.36 10.36 1.91
58 410 L4-1600 Wirth Ramon CHE Siegershausen Honda CRX 1595 10.43 * 10.37 10.37 1.92
59 421 L4-2000 Brunner Jürg 20247 CHE Hemberg Renault Clio Sport 1997 * 10.40 10.43 10.40 1.95
60 519 L4+3000 Mark Gion CHE Tann Golf GTI 3400 10.50 * 10.40 10.40 1.95
61 334 SSRC Ecurie Basilisk Saner Andreas 20217 CHE Röschenz Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 10.41 10.87 10.41 1.96
62 531 L4+3000 Meier Tobias 20358 CHE Ebnat-Kappel Opel Astra 3397 10.69 * 10.41 10.41 1.96
63 515 L4+3000 Bonadurer Manuel CHE Wallenwil Subaru Impreza 3390 * 10.42 10.42 1.97
64 130 L2+3000 Widmer Manuel CHE Eschlikon BMW M3 3999 10.61 * 10.42 10.42 1.97
65 128 L2+3000 Fitze Samuel CHE Niederteufen BMW M3 3999 10.67 * 10.42 10.42 1.97
66 443 ATSC Team Rallye Top Wyssen Beat 5951 CHE Spiezwiler Abarth 500 R3T 2326 * 10.43 10.54 10.43 1.98
67 419 L4-2000 Betschart Roman CHE Muotathal Renault Clio 1998 * 10.43 10.63 10.43 1.98
68 604 PSC1 Porsche Cup Suisse Widmer Michael 20713 CHE Lenzerheide Porsche Carrera S 3800 * 10.44 10.49 10.44 1.99
69 329 SSRC S. Fehr Fehr Sandro 20124 CHE Rorschacherberg Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 10.77 * 10.44 10.44 1.99
70 324 SSRC D. Schneider Schneider Daniel 20318 CHE Galgenen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 10.70 * 10.45 10.45 2.00
71 411 L4-1600 Böniger Mario 30036 CHE Göschenen UR Honda CRX VTEC 1595 10.75 * 10.46 10.46 2.01
72 131 L1+3000 Mostberger Kevin CHE Therwil Hyundai i30N 3397 10.53 * 10.47 10.47 2.02
73 336 SSRC K. Andermatt Andermatt Kurt 20091 CHE Cham Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 10.54 * 10.49 10.49 2.04
74 327 SSRC S. Schneider Schneider Simeon 20359 CHE Wildberg Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 10.91 * 10.49 10.49 2.04
75 337 SSRC ACS Flammer Patrick 6140 CHE Glarus Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 10.59 * 10.50 10.50 2.05
76 308 SSRC A. Ullrich Ullrich Alexander 20070 CHE Glarus Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 10.94 * 10.50 10.50 2.05
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DNS – Nicht gestartet
DNF – Ausgefallen

DSQ – Disqualifiziert
NC – Nicht gewertet

DNP – Nicht teilgenommen
NC – Tor ausgelassen

.

Platz Snr. Gr/Kl Bewerber Name und Vorname Lizenz Nat. Wohnort Fahrzeug ccm Lauf 1 Strafe Lauf 2 Strafe Ziel Zeit Abstand

77 610 PDCS J. Inauen Inauen Jakob 20631 CHE St. Peterzell Porsche 911 Carrera 4 3598 * 10.53 10.53 2.08
78 326 SSRC C. Zimmermann Zimmermann Christian 20234 CHE Näfels Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 10.65 * 10.55 10.55 2.10
79 319 SSRC M. Diethelm Diethelm Mario 20077 CHE Siebnen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 10.74 * 10.55 10.55 2.10
80 333 SSRC C. Trudel Trudel Cyril 20341 CHE Uetikon am See Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 10.75 * 10.55 10.55 2.10
81 332 SSRC Ecurie Basilisk Denzer Gilbert 20180 CHE Gelterkinden Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 10.70 * 10.57 10.57 2.12
82 322 SSRC R. Graf Graf Roland 5486 CHE Brunnadern Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 10.79 * 10.57 10.57 2.12
83 403 L4-1600 Krauer Andreas CHE Zell Citroën Saxo BnB 1598 10.80 * 10.57 10.57 2.12
84 609 PDCS Porsche Cup Suisse Fracasso Rocco 20063 CHE Opfikon Porsche GT3 997 3600 * 10.58 10.58 2.13
85 439 ATSC S. Rocchetti Rocchetti Susan 40071 CHE Wiesendangen Abarth 500 2326 10.77 * 10.59 10.59 2.14
86 224 L2+3000 Müller Jürg 30027 CHE St. Gallen Mazda 3 MPS 3844 * 10.63 11.23 10.63 2.18
87 518 L4+3000 Lang Martin 30017 CHE Chur Renault Mégane 3397 10.79 * 10.65 10.65 2.20
88 316 SSRC RCU Jucker Jürg 20340 CHE Bauma Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 10.90 * 10.66 10.66 2.21
89 536 L4+3000 Leibacher Martin CHE Rickenbach Subaru Impreza 3390 * 10.67 10.67 2.22
90 435 ATSB Team Rallye Top Wyssen Janine 5325 CHE Spiezwiler Abarth 695 Biposto 2326 10.76 * 10.67 10.67 2.22
91 432 ATS S. Bachofner Bachofner Stephan 20067 CHE Turbenthal Abarth 500 SS 2326 10.80 * 10.69 10.69 2.24
92 325 SSRC Autorama AG Henggeler Ralf 1882 CHE Unterägeri Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 10.81 * 10.69 10.69 2.24
93 318 SSRC J. Ammann Ammann Jösi 20396 CHE Küssnacht Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 10.87 * 10.69 10.69 2.24
94 309 SSRC H. Leiber Leiber Heiko 20385 CHE Dachsen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 11.19 * 10.69 10.69 2.24
95 306 SSRC A. Mühlethaler Mühlethaler Alexandra 20422 CHE Seengen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 11.27 * 10.69 10.69 2.24
96 416 L4-2000 Boos Daniel 30645 CHE Bertschikon Mazda MX5 1840 * 10.70 11.21 10.70 2.25
97 323 SSRC ACS Tremp Rolf 20258 CHE Ebnat-Kappel Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 11.05 * 10.71 10.71 2.26
98 330 SSRC Ecurie Basilisk Wyss Peter 491 CHE Wallenbuch Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 10.72 11.01 10.72 2.27
98 228 L2+3000 Luedi Daniel 30290 CHE Losone Subaru Impreza 3400 * 10.72 DNF 10.72 2.27
98 215 L2-3000 Brunner Peter 30266 CHE Flawil Mini Cooper S 2717 * 10.72 11.16 10.72 2.27

101 122 L1-3000 Furrer Pascal CHE Alterswilen Ford Fiesta ST 2543 10.83 * 10.73 10.73 2.28
102 307 SSRC M. Andres Andres Markus 20019 CHE Aeugst a.A. Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 11.04 * 10.73 10.73 2.28
103 119 L1-2000 Morgenegg Jakob 30065 CHE Bargen Subaru BRZ 1998 * 10.74 10.85 10.74 2.29
104 415 L4-2000 Logos Fabian CHE Lyss Opel Corsa B 1998 * 10.75 10.77 10.75 2.30
105 405 L4-1600 Rüegg Michael CHE Wald Citroën Saxo BnB 1600 10.97 * 10.75 10.75 2.30
106 117 L1-2000 Brantschen Iwan CHE Randa Honda Integra 1797 * 10.76 10.78 10.76 2.31
107 305 SSRC Ecurie Basilisk Plattner Rolf 20178 CHE Münchenstein Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 10.77 10.86 10.77 2.32
108 111 L1-2000 Ballmer Erich 30543 CHE Lausen Honda Integra Type-R 1797 * 10.79 10.85 10.79 2.34
109 115 L1-2000 Rüedi Tobias 30009 CHE Alchenstorf Honda Integra Type-R 1797 10.84 * 10.80 10.80 2.35
110 313 SSRC T. Schmidlin Schmidlin Tobias 20426 CHE Wahlen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 11.00 * 10.80 10.80 2.35
111 328 SSRC M. Muzzarelli Muzzarelli Marcel 20290 CHE Riedt b. Erlen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 10.83 * 10.81 10.81 2.36
112 314 SSRC M. Vogel Vogel Moritz 20419 CHE Bürglen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 11.07 * 10.81 10.81 2.36
113 315 SSRC C. Kunz Kunz Claudio 20475 CHE Zweisimmen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 11.13 * 10.81 10.81 2.36
114 433 ATS Equipe Bernoise Garovi Martina 5189 CHE Sachseln Abarth 695 TF 2326 * 10.82 10.87 10.82 2.37
115 310 SSRC F. Maissen Maissen Franziska 20365 CHE Wittenbach Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 11.55 * 10.83 10.83 2.38
116 509 L4-3000 Schelbert Christoph L4 CHE Sattel Audi 90 2309 * 10.84 11.98 10.84 2.39
117 317 SSRC C. De Francesco De Francesco Claudio 20335 CHE Pfäffikon Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 11.13 * 10.84 10.84 2.39
118 114 L1-2000 Fankhauser Urs 30278 CHE Steffisburg Honda Civic 1998 * 10.85 10.91 10.85 2.40
119 205 L2-2000 Stutz André CHE Opfikon Toyota GT 86 1998 10.87 * 10.85 10.85 2.40
120 335 SSRC M. Spörri Spörri Michael 20421 CHE Würenlos Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 10.86 10.98 10.86 2.41
121 213 L2-3000 Almeida Hugo 30052 CHE Nierderglatt Ford Fiesta ST 2713 10.89 * 10.86 10.86 2.41
122 412 L4-1600 Ulrich Rene CHE Steinen Honda CRX EE8 1595 10.95 * 10.86 10.86 2.41
123 331 SSRC RCU Bleiker Bruno 20236 CHE Bütschwil Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 10.91 * 10.87 10.87 2.42
124 414 L4-2000 Holdener Erich CHE Sattel Toyota MR2 1794 11.19 * 10.87 10.87 2.42
125 623 HiReg Vietze Kristiane CHE Frauenfeld Porsche ST 2688 10.93 * 10.88 10.88 2.43
126 311 SSRC B. Baeriswyl Baeriswyl Barbara 20496 CHE Seengen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 10.98 * 10.88 10.88 2.43
127 303 SSRC Ecurie Basilisk Buess Bettina 20133 CHE Gelterkinden Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 11.39 * 10.88 10.88 2.43
128 402 L4-1600 Rodella Igor 20138 CHE Zwingen Suzuki Swift 1586 10.93 * 10.89 10.89 2.44
129 134 L1+3000 Hofmänner Thomas folgt CHE Bern BMW M2 5097 10.95 * 10.89 10.89 2.44
130 446 S Wismer Thomas CHE Horn Fiat Punto Abarth Scorpione 2326 * 10.90 10.95 10.90 2.45
131 448 S Davorin Konic CHE Zürich Lotus Elise 1600 11.02 * 10.90 10.90 2.45
132 120 L1-2000 Ballmer Hugo 20088 CHE Lausen Honda Integra Type-R 1797 10.95 * 10.93 10.93 2.48
133 304 SSRC B. Brändli Brändli Bruno 20343 CHE Stäfa Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 10.94 10.97 10.94 2.49
134 302 SSRC P. Bleiker Bleiker Pascal 20249 CHE Wattwil Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 10.94 11.05 10.94 2.49
135 212 L2-2000 Stutz Roger CHE Watt Toyota GT 86 1998 11.08 * 10.94 10.94 2.49
136 118 L1-2000 Schranz Michael 20600 CHE Wilderswil Honda Integra Type-R 1797 * 10.95 11.06 10.95 2.50
137 116 L1-2000 Weibel Samuel 20168 CHE Rumisberg Honda Civic Type-R 1998 * 10.95 11.53 10.95 2.50
138 612 PDCS Porsche Cup Suisse Bersinger Angelica 20140 CHE Oberwil-Lieli Porsche Boxster 987 S 3436 * 10.97 11.26 10.97 2.52
139 537 L4+3000 Bringolf Patrick CHE Triboltingen Seat Leon 3373 11.96 * 10.97 10.97 2.52
140 210 L2-2000 Falabretti Mario 20143 CHE Wangen an der Aare Renault Clio Sport 16V 1998 11.08 * 10.98 10.98 2.53
141 406 L4-1600 Sommerhalder Benjamin CHE Turbenthal Citroën Saxo BnB 1600 * 10.99 11.02 10.99 2.54
142 209 L2-2000 Hürzeler Giorgio 30373 CHE Porto Ronco Subaru BRZ R 1998 * 10.99 11.16 10.99 2.54
143 404 L4-1600 Rehmund Urs CHE Bauma Citroën Saxo VTS BnB 1598 11.09 * 10.99 10.99 2.54
144 514 L4-3000 Bregenzer Fabian CHE Horgen BMW M3 E36 2989 11.43 * 10.99 10.99 2.54
145 312 SSRC P. Armenante Armenante Pasquale 20465 CHE Mollis Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 * 11.00 11.05 11.00 2.55
146 431 ATS K. Steinemann Steinemann Kai-Aaron CHE Kollbrunn Abarth 500 2326 11.06 * 11.00 11.00 2.55
147 417 L4-2000 Romano Silvio 20074 CHE Steinhausen Opel Astra G20 OPC 1998 11.12 * 11.00 11.00 2.55
148 320 SSRC J. Debrunner Debrunner Jean-Claude 20279 CHE Lachen Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 11.13 * 11.07 11.07 2.62
149 218 L2+3000 Osterwalder Kevin CHE Winterthur VW Golf Clubsport 3373 11.16 * 11.07 11.07 2.62
150 440 ATSC S. Maurer Maurer Sascha 20450 CHE Leissigen Abarth Punto 2326 11.22 * 11.08 11.08 2.63
151 211 L2-2000 Ott Kevin 20547 CHE Brugg Renault Clio 2 Sport 1998 11.31 * 11.10 11.10 2.65
152 629 HiReg Sturzenegger Peter CHE St. Gallen Lotus Europa Typ 47/62 2616 11.73 * 11.10 11.10 2.65
153 505 L3+2000 Gähler Andreas 20374 CHE Ebnat-Kappel Talbot Matra Murena 2174 * 11.11 11.30 11.11 2.66
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DNS – Nicht gestartet
DNF – Ausgefallen

DSQ – Disqualifiziert
NC – Nicht gewertet

DNP – Nicht teilgenommen
NC – Tor ausgelassen

.

Platz Snr. Gr/Kl Bewerber Name und Vorname Lizenz Nat. Wohnort Fahrzeug ccm Lauf 1 Strafe Lauf 2 Strafe Ziel Zeit Abstand

154 408 L4-1600 Varela Mario CHE Märstetten Honda Civic 1595 11.15 * 11.11 11.11 2.66
155 123 L1-3000 Nicole Patrice 30836 CHE Yvonand Opel Corsa pic Nürburgring 2717 * 11.13 11.37 11.13 2.68
156 207 L2-2000 Steiner Sandro CHE Münchwilen Honda Civic Ep3 1998 11.61 * 11.13 11.13 2.68
157 445 S Hauser Olaf CHE Stein am Rhein Renault R5 Alpine Turbo 2375 11.33 * 11.15 11.15 2.70
158 413 L4-2000 Aregger Martina 30944 CHE Sattel Toyota MR2 SW 20 1998 11.25 * 11.16 11.16 2.71
159 506 L3+2000 Beutel Marco CHE Winterthur-Seen Ford Mustang 5000 11.54 * 11.16 11.16 2.71
160 124 L1-3000 Röthlisberger Adrian CHE Filzbach Opel Corsa D OPC NE 2717 * 11.19 11.24 11.19 2.74
161 511 L4-3000 Kamm Fred 6479 CHE Filzbach Mini Cooper S 2717 11.42 * 11.19 11.19 2.74
162 504 L3-2000 Räber Peter 30018 CHE Richterswil Opel Kadett C 1998 * 11.21 11.26 11.21 2.76
163 627 HiReg Dubach Kurt CHE Zell Opel Kadett C GT/E 2000 * 11.27 11.42 11.27 2.82
164 418 L4-2000 Gerber Adrian 30037 CHE Rüti b. Riggisberg VW Golf 1781 11.33 * 11.27 11.27 2.82
165 512 L4-3000 Trescher Felix 20082 CHE Schaffhausen Peugeot 208 GTi 2717 11.36 * 11.30 11.30 2.85
166 301 SSRC M. Crusi Crusi Milena CHE Oberhasli Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 11.82 * 11.30 11.30 2.85
167 434 ATSB P. Scarinzi Scarinzi Patrick CHE Vicques Abarth 695 Biposto 2326 * 11.31 11.35 11.31 2.86
168 112 L1-2000 Mitschjeta Nils CHE Ganterschwil Renault Clio 16V RS 1998 11.44 * 11.31 11.31 2.86
169 121 L1-3000 Bruhin Christoph CHE Vorderthal Suzuki Swift Sport 2334 11.52 * 11.34 11.34 2.89
170 208 L2-2000 Bozadzhiev Georg CHE Neuhausen am Rheinfall BMW 1800 12.09 * 11.37 11.37 2.92
171 206 L2-2000 Schäpper Sven CHE Neuwilen Toyota GT 86 1998 11.45 * 11.40 11.40 2.95
172 622 HiReg Müllhaupt Markus 5280 CHE Winterthur Porsche 944 Turbo 2479 * 11.44 11.73 11.44 2.99
173 628 HiReg Dubach René CHE Geuensee Opel Kadett C GT/E 2000 11.97 * 11.45 11.45 3.00
174 127 L1+3000 Greppin Liliane CHE Belprahon VW Polo 3027 * 11.52 11.55 11.52 3.07
175 204 L2-1600 Jeremias Jannis CHE Gerolfingen Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 * 11.53 11.54 11.53 3.08
176 113 L1-2000 Weber Peter 30733 CHE Bözberg Renault Clio Sport 1998 * 11.54 11.62 11.54 3.09
177 105 MC Werner René CHE Löhningen Mazda 2 Revolution 1496 12.22 * 11.65 11.65 3.20
178 502 L3-2000 Lörtscher Marc 30071 CHE Oberwil VW Golf 2 1780 12.51 * 11.69 11.69 3.24
179 202 L2-1600 Allemann Stephan CHE Müllheim Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 11.78 * 11.72 11.72 3.27
180 501 L3-2000 Grossmann Heinz 20277 CHE Brienz VW Scirocco GLI 1588 12.01 * 11.72 11.72 3.27
181 125 L1-3000 Cerini Mario CHE Reutigen Peugeot 208 2717 11.75 * 11.73 11.73 3.28
182 106 MC Perret Christoph CHE Zizers Mazda 2 Revolution 1496 11.95 * 11.82 11.82 3.37
183 621 HiReg Rütti Martin CHE Wil Ford Escort RS 1993 12.47 * 11.83 11.83 3.38
184 104 MC Feldmann Willi CHE Winterthur Mazda 2 Revolution 1496 12.01 * 11.87 11.87 3.42
185 101 MC Comminot Pascal CHE Trimmis Mazda 2 Revolution 1496 * 11.91 12.10 11.91 3.46
186 616 HiReg Brogli Roland CHE Schlieren Opel Ascona A 1998 * 11.93 12.16 11.93 3.48
187 102 MC Baumgartner Jürgen 5717 CHE Eggersriet Mazda 2 Revolution 1496 * 11.96 12.07 11.96 3.51
188 107 MC Baumgartner Daniel 5271 CHE Eggersriet Mazda 2 Revolution 1496 13.08 * 11.96 11.96 3.51
189 620 HiReg Weber Daniel CHE Thundorf Ford Escort RS 1993 * 12.04 12.67 12.04 3.59
190 444 S Kappenthuler Nico CHE Friltschen Nissan Micra 1348 * 12.12 12.20 12.12 3.67
191 613 PDCS Porsche Cup Suisse Deigmöller Wolfgang Philipp 20065 CHE Oberrieden Porsche Carrera 991 3436 12.49 * 12.14 12.14 3.69
192 513 L4-3000 Devaux Michel 20194 CHE Biel BMW 323 ti Compact 2494 12.66 * 12.14 12.14 3.69
193 503 L3-2000 Bertoli Marco CHE Winterthur VW Scirocco I 1588 * 12.20 12.59 12.20 3.75
194 203 L2-1600 Conti Massimo CHE Cadenazzo Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 12.21 * 12.20 12.20 3.75
195 110 L1-1600 Meichtry Kevin 30204 CHE Pfäffikon ZH Peugeot 106 16V 1587 * 12.25 12.70 12.25 3.80
196 516 L4+3000 Bringolf Barbara CHE Weinfelden Seat Leon 3373 12.99 * 12.32 12.32 3.87
197 626 HiReg Schmid Christian CHE Widnau Opel Kadett C GTE 1900 12.51 * 12.33 12.33 3.88
198 103 MC Germann Rony CHE Frauenfeld Mazda 2 Revolution 1496 * 12.43 12.61 12.43 3.98
199 109 L1-1600 Fritsch Marcel 30003 CHE Riedolz Suzuki Ignis Sport 1490 * 12.46 12.51 12.46 4.01
199 108 MC Germann Markus CHE Frauenfeld Mazda 2 Revolution 1496 * 12.46 12.51 12.46 4.01
201 618 HiReg Schilling Andy CHE Steckborn VW Golf GTI 1600 * 12.47 12.88 12.47 4.02
202 617 HiReg Bühler-Gyger Andreas CHE Sirnach Volvo PV 544 Sport 1778 12.89 * 12.66 12.66 4.21
203 630 HiReg Lange Holger CHE Ottoberg Lagonda V12 Special 4700 13.21 * 12.70 12.70 4.25
204 625 HiReg Walther Fritz CHE Hallau BMW 528i, Gruppe A 2787 13.64 * 13.09 13.09 4.64
205 624 HiReg Wyler Heinz CHE Frauenfeld Porsche 911 SC Targa 2993 13.75 * 13.35 13.35 4.90
206 619 HiReg Zaugg Franz CHE Hörhausen Alfa Romeo GTV 1962 14.82 * 14.77 14.77 6.32
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